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elcome to this handy guide to our routes

in Hertfordshire. We run buses all over the

county and into north London. Whether you're
travelling for work, college, university or just a trip out,
our buses will get you there with ease.

Uno is owned by the University of Hertfordshire, and

has been running buses in the area for nearly 30 years.
Anyone can use our buses - we are the University Bus for
Everyone!

This booklet is an updated version of the September
book. There have been some changes to routes X10,
614 and 653 in order to improve connections; updated
timetables are included in this booklet, starting Sunday
5 January 2025. In this booklet you'll find timetables for
all our main routes in Hertfordshire, along with route
maps showing where our buses go. There are ideas for
places to visit, too - why not try somewhere new?

We have some great value tickets too, whether you
travel every day or just now and then. And don't forget
to download our mobile app - you can buy your ticket
in advance, track your bus live on a map and plan your
journey. Just search Uno buses in your app store.

£ Download on the GETITON
! & App Store » Google Play

@‘
A
@y

“

our tickets

If you're making a one-way trip, ask the driver for a single
ticket when you get on. If you're coming back the same
day, a return ticket is usually the best value. Pay in cash
(please have the right change) or with any contactless
card or device. Accompanied children under 5 travel free.
Children aged 5 - 10 pay half price, and those aged 11 -
15 save around 25%. If you have a Saver Card, you'll also
pay half price fares up to your 25th birthday.

unlimited buy on the first bus, travel as often as you
travel tickets like - most tickets are cheaper on our app

anywhere in Hertfordshire
ask for a network rover

£8.30  adult

1 day £5 child or young person with Savercard

group up to 4 people travelling together
i.e Intalink Explorer

£17

£35 adult

£23 child or young person with Savercard

anywhere in Welwyn & Hatfield

ask for a Welwyn Hatfield rover

£4.80 adult

£3.70  child or young person with Savercard

£18.50 adult

-

Q.

Q
<

£15 child or young person with Savercard

anywhere in St Albans
ask for a St Albans rover

£4.50  adult

1 day

EST child or young person with Savercard

£18 adult

£10* child or young person with Savercard

anywhere in Watford
ask for a Intalink Connect One Zone Ticket

£5 adult

1da
y £3.50 child or young person aged 11-15

19 adult

£13.50 child or young person aged 11-15

* these are Intalink Connect tickets not rover tickets
see intalink.org.uk/connect for more details 5
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‘. Hatfield - Hertford - Broxbourne TOWN CIRCULAR

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays
641 341 341 641 341 641 341 641 341 641 341 341 641 341 341 341 341

= Hatfield rail station stop 2 0725 0850 0940 1605 1645 1810 1850 1930
Hatfield The Common v v ¥ 1045 1151 1250 1345 1500 1500 ~ v v v v
Hatfield town centre stop U opp Asda 0729 0855 0944 1046 1153 1251 1347 1502 1502 1610 1650 1815 1855 1934
Hatfield The Forum stop 4 0734 0903 1658
Hatfield The Galleria stop B 0737 0907 1704
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop P 0741 0911 1708
Salisbury Village opp Tiger Moth Way 0622 0707 0724 0743 0912 1709
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 0626 0711 0727 0747 0916 ~ v v v v v v v 1712 - v v
Hatfield Garden Village Astwick Avenue 0630 0715 0731 0751 0921 0950 1052 1159 1258 1354 1509 1508 1617 1715 1821 1901 1940
(g EL [N CETE CU RV | EYCTeTel MY VA EEIl 0632 0717 0733 0753 0923 0952 1053 1200 1259 1355 1511 1510 1619 1717 1823 1903 1942
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 0955 1055 1204 1300 1357 1513 1512 1621 1719 1826 1905 1944
Salisbury Village Tiger Moth Way 0959 1059 1208 1302 1401 1517 1516 1625 1723 1830 1909 1948
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop R 1001 1101 1210 1303 1403 1519 1518 1627 1725 1831 1911 1950
Hatfield The Galleria stop D 1005 1105 1214 1307 1407 1524 1523 1632 1730 1836 1915 1954
Hatfield The Forum stop 6 A v A v ~ 1008 1109 1218 1311 1411 1529 1527 1637 1735 ~ 1918 ~
Hatfield town centre stop V Market Place 0640 0725 0740 0801 0929 1015 1115 1224 1318 1418 1540 1534 1645 1743 1839 1924 1957
Hatfield rail station arr 0642 0727 0743 0803 0931 1017 1117 1226 1320 1420 1542 1536 1647 1746 1841 1926 1959
Hatfield rail station stop 5 dep 0642 0732 0748 0808 0936 1022 1122 1231 1325 1425 1547 1541 1652 1751 1931
Essendon opp War Memorial 0744 0758 0946 1132 1335 1559 1551 1803 1943
Essendon Mill Holwell Lane 0747 0800 0948 1135 1337 1602 1554 1806 1946

v v v v v v v v v
Essendon Mill Holwell Lane 0747 0800 0948 1135 1337 1602 1554 1806 1946
Horns Mill Ginger Bar & Restaurant v 0754 0807 <~ 0954 ~ 1142 ~ 1343 <~ 1609 1601 <~ 1813 1954
Birch Green opp War Memorial 0652 0821 1032 1241 1435 1704
Hertingfordbury The White Horse Hotel 0655 0824 1035 1244 1438 ~ 1707
Hertford North rail station stop B 1618
Hertford The Sele School v v v v ¥ 1620 v
Hertford Golden Griffin 0658 0828 1038 1247 1441 1621 1710
Hertford North rail station stop A 0700 ¥ v 0829 v 1040 ¥ 1249 v 1443 1622 v 1712 ~¥ v
Hertford bus station arr 0706 0802 0813 0837 0958 1047 1148 1257 1349 1450 1634 1610 1729 1820 1959
Hertford bus station stop 1 0709 0805 0816 0840 1001 1050 1151 1300 1352 1453 1637 1613 1732 1823
Pinehurst Divot Place 0814
Ware Presdales School 0822 ~
Ware Hertford Regional College stop C 0823
Ware rail station stop E v 0825 ¥ v v v v v v v v v v
Hertford Heath opp The College Arms 0718 0849 1009 1059 1159 1308 1400 1502 1646 1621 1741 1832
Hoddesdon Clock Tower stop B 0725 0857 1016 1106 1205 1315 1406 1509 1654 1628 1749 1840
Broxbourne Station Road stop S 0729 0901 1021 1111 1210 1320 1411 1515 1659 1633 1754 1845
Broxbourne rail station 0731 0903 1023 1113 1212 1322 1413 1517 1701 1635 1756 1847

school days only

school holidays

term dates are on page 89




‘. Broxbourne - Hertford - Hatfield TOWN CIRCULAR

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays
341 641 641 341 341 641 341 641 341 641 341 341 341 341 641

Broxbourne rail station stop A 0634 0740 0755 0910 1025 1120 1215 1325 1418 1550 1520 1704 1800 1855
Broxbourne Station Road stop N 0636 0744 0758 0913 1027 1123 1217 1327 1421 1553 1522 1708 1803 1858
Hoddesdon Clock Tower stop A 0641 0751 0804 0920 1034 1130 1224 1334 1428 1600 1530 1716 1810 1904
Hertford Heath The College Arms 0647 0800 0811 0927 1041 1137 1231 1341 1435 1607 1538 1725 1818 1910
Ware rail station stop E 0900

Ware Hertford Regional College stop A 0902 v

Ware Presdales School 1551

Pinehurst Divot Place v v v v v v v v v v v 1556 ¥ v v
Hertford bus station arr 0653 0812 0819 0911 0933 1047 1143 1237 1347 1441 1613 1602 1734 1825 1916
Hertford bus station stop 5 0656 0815 0822 0914 0936 1050 1146 1240 1350 1444 1616 1605 1737 1828 1919
Hertford North rail station stop B 0828 0832 1057 1246 1454 1925
Hertford The Sele School 0832 0834 1059 1248 1456 1927
Hertingfordbury opp The White Horse Hotel 0834 0836 1101 1250 1458 1929
Birch Green War Memorial v 0837 0839 ¥ ¥ 1104 ~ 1253 ~+¥ 1501 ~ v v v 1932
Horns Mill opp Ginger Bar & Restaurant 0700 0920 0941 1151 1356 1625 1613 1744 1836
Essendon Mill Millgreen Cottages 0706 0927 0948 1158 1403 1632 1620 1751 1844
Essendon opp War Memorial 0708 + v 0929 0950 ¥ 1159 ¥ 1405 ¥ 1634 1622 1753 1846 ¥
Hatfield rail station arr 0717 0847 0847 0938 0959 1113 1212 1302 1418 1510 1643 1632 1803 1856 1941
Hatfield rail station stop 2 dep 1004 1118 1213 1307 1419 1515 1856 1946
Hatfield town centre stop U opp Asda 1008 1122 1217 1311 1424 1520 1901 1950

v v v v v v v

Hatfield The Forum stop 4 1016 1130 1225 1319 1432 1528 1955
Hatfield The Galleria stop B 1018 1132 1227 1322 1434 1533 1959
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop P 1021 1136 1231 1326 1438 1537 2003
Salisbury Village opp Tiger Moth Way 1022 1137 1232 1327 1439 1539 2004
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 1026 1138 1233 1330 1441 1543 v 2007
Hatfield Garden Village Astwick Avenue 1030 1140 1235 1334 1446 1547 1907
Hatfield Garden Village opp Mulberry Mead 1031 1141 1236 1335 1448 1549 1909
Hatfield town centre stop V Market Place 1037 1147 1242 1341 1454 1555 1915
Hatfield The Common 1038 1148 1243 1343 1455 ~ v

= Hatfield rail station 1557 1917

school days only

school holidays

term dates are on page 89




‘. Hatfield - Hertford - Broxbourne TOWN CIRCULAR

Saturdays

641 641 341 641 341 641 341 641 341 641 341 341 341 341

= Hatfield rail station stop 2 1902 1935
Hatfield The Common 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 v
Hatfield town centre stop U opp Asda 0852 0953 1053 1154 1254 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753 1906 1939
Hatfield Garden Village Astwick Avenue 0857 0958 1058 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1759 1911 1944
Hatfield Garden Village opp Mulberry Mead 0859 1000 1100 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1800 1912 1945
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 0708 0902 1002 1102 1203 1304 1404 1504 1604 1703 1802 1914 1947
Salisbury Village Tiger Moth Way 0712 0906 1006 1106 1207 1308 1408 1508 1608 1707 1806 1917 1950
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop R 0714 0908 1008 1108 1209 1310 1410 1510 1610 1708 1807 1918 1951
Hatfield The Galleria stop D 0718 0912 1012 1112 1213 1314 1414 1514 1614 1712 1811 1921 1954
Hatfield The Forum stop 6 0721 0915 1015 1115 1216 1317 1417 1517 1617 1715 ~ v v
Hatfield town centre stop V Market Place 0726 0921 1021 1121 1222 1324 1424 1523 1623 1720 1815 1925 1958
Hatfield rail station stop 5 0728 0923 1023 1123 1224 1326 1426 1525 1625 1722 1816 1926 1959
Essendon opp War Memorial 0932 1132 1336 1535 1730
Essendon Mill Holwell Lane 0935 1135 1339 1538 1735
Horns Mill Ginger Bar & Restaurant 0942 ~ 1142 ~ 1345 ~ 1544 ~ 1741
Birch Green opp War Memorial 0738 1033 1234 1435 1634
Hertingfordbury The White Horse Hotel 0741 1036 1237 1438 1637
Hertford Golden Griffin 0743 1039 1239 1440 1639
Hertford North rail station stop A 0745 v 1041 v 1241 v 1441 v 1640 ~
Hertford bus station arr 0755 0950 1051 1150 1247 1353 1447 1551 1646 1748

v v v v v v v v v
Hertford bus station stop 1 dep 0757 0850 0951 1054 1151 1250 1354 1450 1552 1649 1749
Hertford Heath opp The College Arms 0805 0858 1001 1104 1201 1300 1403 1459 1600 1657 1756
Hoddesdon Clock Tower stop B 0810 0903 1008 1111 1208 1307 1410 1506 1607 1704 1802
Broxbourne Station Road stop S 0814 0908 1013 1116 1213 1312 1415 1511 1612 1708 1806
= Broxbourne rail station 0815 0910 1015 1118 1215 1314 1417 1513 1614 1710 1808

Hatfield House

There are few more historic and idyllic places in Hertfordshire than Hatfield House with its handsome
Jacobean architecture. This beautiful, atmospheric country house, set in the large Great Park on the
eastern side of Hatfield, was built in 1611 by Robert Cecil.

It was here that the young Elizabeth learned that she was to become Queen of England after the
death of her half-sister Mary in 1558.

Catch any of our buses to Hatfield station, just over the road from Hatfield House.

@@ T 614 6aa 01707 287 000 | hatfield-house.co.uk




‘. Broxbourne - Hertford - Hatfield TOWN CIRCULAR

Saturdays
341 641 641 341 341 641 341 641 341 641 341 341

= Broxbourne rail station stop A 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720
Broxbourne Station Road stop N 0822 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722
Hoddesdon Clock Tower stop A 0827 0928 1028 1128 1228 1329 1429 1528 1628 1728
Hertford Heath The College Arms 0833 0935 1035 1134 1234 1335 1435 1535 1635 1734
Hertford bus station arr 0839 0942 1042 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1740
Hertford bus station stop 5 dep 0757 0944 1049 1143 1248 1343 1448 1543 1648 1747
Hertford North rail station stop B 1056 1256 1455 1654 1753
Hertford The Sele School 1058 1258 1457 1656 1754
Hertingfordbury opp The White Horse Hotel 1100 1300 1459 1658 1756
Birch Green War Memorial v v 1102 ¥ 1302 ~ 1501 <~ 1701 1759
Horns Mill opp Ginger Bar & Restaurant 0801 0948 1148 1349 1550
Essendon Mill Millgreen Cottages 0807 0955 1155 1357 1556
Essendon opp War Memorial 0809 0957 ¥ 1157 ¥ 1359 ¥ 1558 ¥ v
Hatfield rail station stop 2 dep 0818 1008 1110 1208 1311 1410 1510 1609 1710 1808
Hatfield town centre stop U opp Asda 0821 0921 1012 1114 1212 1315 1414 1514 1613 1714 1812
Hatfield The Forum stop 4 0827 0927 1018 1120 1218 1321 1420 1520 1619 1720 1818
Hatfield The Galleria stop B 0829 0930 1021 1123 1221 1324 1423 1523 1622 1723 1821
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop P 0833 0933 1024 1126 1224 1327 1426 1527 1626 1726 1824
Salisbury Village opp Tiger Moth Way 0834 0934 1025 1127 1225 1328 1427 1528 1627 1727 1825
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 0837 0937 1028 1130 1228 1331 1430 1531 1630 1730 1828

v v v v v v v v v v v
Hatfield Business Park Campion Road 0838 0939 1030 1132 1230 1333 1432 1533 1632 1732 1830
Hatfield Garden Village Astwick Avenue 0841 0942 1033 1135 1233 1336 1435 1536 1635 1734 1832
Hatfield Garden Village opp Mulberry Mead E(ZEREEY) 1035 1137 1235 1338 1437 1538 1637 1735 1833
Hatfield Business Park Campion Road 0845 0946 1037 1139 1237 1340 1439 1540 1639 1736 1834
Hatfield town centre stop 5 0848 0950 1041 1143 1241 1344 1443 1544 1643 1740 1837
Hatfield The Common 0849 0951 1042 1144 1242 1345 1444 1545 1644 1740 ~

= Hatfield rail station 1838




‘ Welwyn Garden City - Borehamwood 4

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Welwyn Garden City bus station bay D 0610 0740 0755 0800 0815 0820 0850 0920 0950 1015 1105 1120 1201 1240 1310 1427 1450 1500
Stanborough Park Lakes 0616 0752 0807 0807 0826 0827 0859 0928 0957 1022 1113 1128 1209 1249 1319 1435 1459 1507
Hatfield Business Park opp Computacenter 0621 0758 0812 0812 0831 0832 0904 0933 1002 1027 1118 1133 1214 1258 1328 1440 1504 1512
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 0610 0623 0705 0800 0814 0814 0833 0834 0906 0936 1005 1030 1121 1135 1216 1300 1331 1442 1506 1513
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr 0614 0627 0709 0804 0818 0818 0837 0838 0910 0940 1009 1034 1125 1139 1220 1305 1336 1446 1510 1517
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop Q « 0616 0629 0711 0806 0823 0820 0915 0942 1011 1036 1127 1141 1222 1307 1338 1448 1515 1519
Oaklands opp Colney Heath Lane 0622 0635 0718 0818 0835 0826 0923 0949 1018 1044 1137 1151 1232 1316 1346 1457 1525 1525
Fleetville Morrisons 0625 0639 0722 0823 0841 0830 0928 0953 1022 1048 1141 1155 1236 1320 1350 1502 1530 1529
St Albans City rail station arr 0629 0643 0727 0829 0847 0835 0934 0959 1028 1053 1146 1200 1242 1326 1356 1508 1536 1534
St Albans City rail station stop C « 0631 0645 0729 0831 0849 0837 0936 1001 1030 1055 1148 1202 1244 1328 1358 1510 1538 1536
St Albans St Peter's Street drop off only v 0648 ~ v 0855 0840 v 1005 ~ 1059 ~ 1206 ¥ 1332 « v v v

St Albans St Peter's Street arr 0635 0734 0838 0942 1035 1155 1249 1404 1516 1546 1543
St Albans St Peter's Street stop 4 0637 0736 0840 0944 1037 1157 1251 1406 1518 1548 1545
St Albans Abbey rail station stop A 0640 0740 0845 0949 1041 1202 1256 1411 1523 1554 1550
St Julians Vesta Avenue church 0646 0745 0849 0955 1046 1207 1301 1416 1530 1559 1557
Park Street rail station stop B 0650 0751 0854 1001 1050 1210 1306 1421 1536 1605 1602
Colney Street Old Parkbury Lane 0700 0801 0858 1011 1059 1219 1312 1428 1542 1611 1610
Radlett Recreation Ground stop B 0705 0813 0905 1016 1104 1224 1317 1433 1547 1617 1616
Borehamwood Theobald St Wetherby Rd 0711 0819 0911 1022 1M 1230 1323 1439 1553 1623 1622
Borehamwood Hertswood School 0718 0827 0917 1028 1118 1237 1330 1447 1600 1631 1629
Borehamwood Tesco stop A 0721 0830 0920 1031 121 1240 1333 1450 1603 1634 1632
Borehamwood opp Ripon Park 0729 0837 0926 1038 1128 1247 1340 1457 1611 1642 1640

Welwyn Garden City bus station bay D 1540 1640 1650 1715 1750 1820 1900
Stanborough Park Lakes 1551 1649 1659 1724 1758 1828 1907
Hatfield Business Park opp Computacenter 1556 1654 1705 1730 1803 1833 1912

o
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 1525 1532 1557 1656 1707 1732 1805 1835 1914 d IScounted travel
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr 1529 1536 1601 1700 1711 1736 1809 1839 1918
R R Y e e R SRt ORe Ml 1531 1541 1606 1702 1716 1741 1811 1920 for U H Staff
Oaklands opp Colney Heath Lane 1542 1552 1617 1712 1726 1749 1818 1925
Fleetville Morrisons 1547 1557 1622 1716 1730 1753 1821 1928 and StUdentS
St Albans City rail station arr 1553 1603 1628 1722 1735 1758 1826 1933
St Albans City rail station stop C dep 1555 1605 1630 1724 1737 1800 1828 1935 aSk the driver Wheﬂ yOU
St Albans St Peter's Street drop off only v v 1636 ¥ v v v v .
St Albans St Peter's Street arr 1603 1614 1733 1746 1809 1835 1940 geton or buy in advance
St Albans St Peter's Street stop 4 dep 1605 1616 1735 1748 1811 1837 1942
St Albans Abbey rail station stop A 1611 1622 1742 1755 1817 1842 1946 on our app
St Julians Vesta Avenue church 1616 1627 1747 1800 1822 1847 1951
Park Street rail station stop B 1622 1633 1752 1804 1826 1851 1954 ShOW your |d pass Wlth
Colney Street Old Parkbury Lane 1628 1640 1759 1811 1833 1857 2002 H
Radlett Recreation Ground stop B 1634 1646 1804 1816 1838 1902 2007 your ticket
Borehamwood Theobald St Wetherby Rd 1640 1652 1810 1822 1844 1908 2012
Borehamwood Hertswood School 1647 1659 1818 1830 1851 1914 2018
Borehamwood Tesco stop A 1650 1702 1821 1833 1854 1917 2021
Borehamwood opp Ripon Park 1658 1709 1828 1840 1901 1924 2027
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‘ Borehamwood - Welwyn Garden City 4

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Borehamwood opp Ripon Park 0555 0640 0657 0745 0740 0845 0935 1045 1135 1255 1349
Borehamwood Tesco stop B 0602 0647 0705 0752 0748 0853 0942 1053 1144 1304 1357
Borehamwood opp Hertswood School 0605 0651 0708 0755 0752 0856 0945 1056 1147 1307 1400
Borehamwood opp Theobald St Wetherby Rd Y 0704 0717 0803 0802 0904 0952 1103 1155 1314 1407
Radlett Recreation Ground stop C 0620 0710 0723 0809 0812 0910 0958 1109 1201 1321 1413
Colney Street opp Old Parkbury Lane 0626 0715 0728 0814 0817 0915 1003 1114 1206 1326 1418
Park Street rail station stop A 0631 0721 0733 0820 0824 0921 1008 1119 1212 1331 1423
St Julians opp Vesta Avenue church 0634 0726 0737 0824 0829 0926 1012 1123 1216 1335 1427
St Albans Abbey rail station stop B 0639 0731 0742 0829 0834 0930 1017 1129 1221 1340 1432
St Albans St Peter's Street arr 0642 0737 0748 0835 0844 0938 1025 1137 1229 1347 1438
St Albans St Peter's Street stop 1 dep 0644 0700 0720 0739 0750 0837 0846 0900 0940 1010 1027 1105 1139 1215 1231 1338 1349 1440
St Albans City rail station arr 0649 0705 0724 0745 0755 0843 0852 0906 0946 1016 1033 1111 1145 1221 1238 1345 1356 1447
St Albans City rail station stop e 0651 0710 0726 0750 0757 0845 0857 0911 0951 1018 1035 1113 1147 1223 1240 1347 1358 1449
Fleetville opp Morrisons 0655 0714 0730 0755 0801 0849 0902 0916 0955 1022 1039 1117 1152 1228 1245 1352 1403 1455
Oaklands Colney Heath Lane 0659 0719 0734 0800 0805 0853 0907 0921 1000 1027 1044 1122 1158 1234 1251 1356 1407 1500
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr 0705 0725 0740 0806 0811 0900 0913 0927 1006 1033 1050 1128 1204 1240 1257 1402 1413 1506
(3 ELai\ s MOl g e N R EVI[ETle NeET I ER el N Meell 0707 0725 0730 0742 0811 0813 0845 0902 0918 0932 1011 1035 1052 1130 1206 1242 1259 1404 1415 1508
Hatfield Business Park bus garage 0712 0730 0735 0746 0816 0817 0850 0906 0922 0936 1015 1038 1055 1133 1209 1245 1302 1407 1418 1512
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 0713 0731 0736 0747 0817 0818 0851 0907 0923 0937 1016 1039 1056 1134 1210 1246 1303 1407 1418 1512
Hatfield Business Park Computacenter 0715 0733 0738 0748 0819 0819 0852 0909 0924 0939 1018 1040 1057 1135 1211 1247 1304 1408 1419 1513
Stanborough Park Lakes 0721 0739 0744 0754 0826 0825 0858 0915 0930 0945 1024 1046 1103 1141 1217 1253 1310 1414 1425 1520
Welwyn Garden City bus station 0728 0747 0752 0801 0836 0832 0908 0922 0937 0952 1031 1052 1109 1148 1224 1300 1317 1421 1432 1529

Borehamwood opp Ripon Park 1505 1505 1615 1650 1715 1840 1850 1930
Borehamwood Tesco stop B 1513 1513 1628 1658 1723 1847 1857 1936
Borehamwood opp Hertswood School 1516 1518 1632 1702 1727 1850 1900 1939
Borehamwood opp Theobald St Wetherby Rd 1522 1527 1638 1708 1733 1856 1906 1945
Radlett Recreation Ground stop C 1528 1534 1645 1715 1740 1902 1912 1951
Colney Street opp Old Parkbury Lane 1533 1540 1652 1722 1749 1906 1917 1956
Park Street rail station stop A 1538 1545 1657 1728 1754 1910 1922 2001
St Julians opp Vesta Avenue church 1541 1549 1702 1735 1800 1913 1926 2005
St Albans Abbey rail station stop B 1546 1555 1707 1740 1804 1917 1930 2009
St Albans St Peter's Street arr 1553 1603 1716 1748 1812 1923 1936 2012
St Albans St Peter's Street stop 1 1535 1535 1555 1605 1639 1718 1750 1814 1925 1938 2014
St Albans City rail station arr 1543 1543 1602 1613 1648 1727 1800 1822 1930 1943 2019
St Albans City rail station stop A dep 1545 1548 1604 1618 1653 1732 1805 1824 1932 1945 2021
Fleetville opp Morrisons 1552 1555 1609 1624 1658 1737 1810 1829 1936 1950 2025
Oaklands Colney Heath Lane 1602 1605 1613 1632 1705 1742 1814 1833 1940 1954 2029
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr 1608 1611 1619 1638 1712 1749 1820 1838 1945 1959 2034
(3 EVCI G NV R R EVIERTeNOET Ve el e/l 1610 1616 1621 1643 1717 1754 1825 1840 1947 2001 2036
Hatfield Business Park bus garage 1614 1620 1625 1647 1721 1758 1829 1844 1951 2004 2039
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 1615 1621 1625 1648 1722 1759 1830 1844

Hatfield Business Park Computacenter 1616 1622 1626 1649 1723 1800 1831 1845

Stanborough Park Lakes 1624 1630 1633 1658 1732 1807 1838 1850

Welwyn Garden City bus station 1632 1638 1641 1706 1740 1814 1845 1857

school days only
school holidays

term dates are on page 89




. Hatfield - Borehamwood

Saturdays
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 0727 0827 1110 1210 1515 1610
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop Q 0731 0831 1115 1215 1520 1615
Oaklands opp Colney Heath Lane 0736 0836 1121 1221 1526 1621
Fleetville Morrisons 0739 0839 1125 1225 1529 1624
St Albans City rail station stop C 0743 0843 1131 1231 1534 1629
St Albans St Peter's Street arr 0747 0847 1137 1237 1542 1637
St Albans St Peter's Street stop 4 dep 0749 0850 0937 1037 1140 1240 1337 1437 1545 1640 1739 1839
St Albans Abbey rail station stop A 0752 0853 0941 1041 1146 1246 1342 1442 1550 1645 1743 1843
St Julians Vesta Avenue church 0756 0857 0945 1045 1151 1251 1346 1446 1554 1649 1747 1847
Park Street rail station stop B 0759 0900 0949 1049 1155 1255 1350 1450 1558 1653 1750 1850
Colney Street Old Parkbury Lane 0804 0905 0954 1054 1200 1300 1354 1454 1603 1658 1754 1854
Radlett Recreation Ground stop B 0808 0909 0959 1059 1205 1305 1359 1459 1608 1703 1759 1859
Borehamwood Theobald St Wetherby Rd 0813 0914 1005 1105 1211 1311 1405 1505 1614 1709 1804 1904
Borehamwood Hartforde Road shops 0818 0919 1010 1110 1216 1317 1411 1511 1620 1714 1809 1909
Borehamwood Hertswood School 0819 0920 1011 1111 1217 1318 1412 1512 1621 1715 1810 1910
Borehamwood Tesco stop A 0822 0923 1014 1115 1221 1321 1415 1514 1623 1718 1813 1913
Borehamwood opp Ripon Park 0828 0929 1020 1122 1228 1328 1422 1521 1630 1725 1820 1919

‘ Borehamwood - Hatfield

Saturdays
Borehamwood opp Ripon Park 0720 0835 0935 1025 1130 1235 1335 1430 1525 1635 1735 1825
Borehamwood Tesco stop B 0726 0841 0942 1032 1138 1243 1342 1437 1533 1643 1742 1832
Borehamwood opp Hertswood School 0729 0844 0945 1035 1141 1246 1345 1440 1537 1647 1745 1835
Borehamwood opp Hartforde Rd shops 0730 0845 0946 1036 1142 1247 1346 1441 1538 1648 1746 1836
ICLET\TLT-T Rl oIt EIe RS AN el elAINel 0736 0851 0953 1043 1148 1253 1351 1446 1543 1653 1751 1841
Radlett Recreation Ground stop C 0743 0858 1000 1050 1154 1259 1357 1452 1549 1659 1758 1848
Colney Street opp Old Parkbury Lane 0748 0903 1004 1054 1158 1303 1401 1456 1553 1703 1802 1852
Park Street rail station stop A 0753 0908 1009 1100 1204 1308 1406 1500 1557 1708 1807 1857
St Julians opp Vesta Avenue church 0757 0912 1013 1107 1211 1312 1410 1503 1600 1712 1811 1900
St Albans Abbey rail station stop B 0801 0916 1017 1112 1216 1316 1414 1508 1605 1716 1815 1904
St Albans St Peter's Street drop off only 0804 0924 1025 1121 1225 1325 1423 1516 1613 1724 1823 1909
St Albans St Peter's Street stop 1 0809 1126 1230 1521 1618 1914
St Albans City rail station stop A 0813 1134 1238 1530 1627 1920
Fleetville opp Morrisons 0816 1139 1243 1535 1632 1924
Oaklands Colney Heath Lane 0820 1144 1248 1539 1636 1928
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop P 0825 1149 1253 1544 1641 1933

Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 0829 1152 1256 1547 1644 1936




Watford - Hatfield

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Watford High Street stop F 0640 0700 0755 0835 0912 0942 1012 1042 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545
Watford Beechen Grove stop N 0644 0704 0759 0839 0916 0945 1015 1045 1118 1148 1218 1248 1318 1348 1418 1448 1518 1548
Bushey rail station stop G 0651 0712 0808 0848 0924 0952 1022 1052 1125 1155 1225 1256 1326 1356 1426 1457 1527 1557
North Bushey Park Avenue 0657 0721 0825 0858 0933 0959 1029 1059 1132 1202 1233 1304 1334 1404 1434 1514 1537 1607
Aldenham opp St John's Church 0701 0726 0831 0904 0939 1005 1035 1104 1137 1207 1238 1309 1339 1409 1439 1519 1542 1612
Battlers Green shops 0706 0731 0836 0909 0945 1014 1044 1112 1143 1213 1244 1315 1345 1415 1445 1524 1547 1617
Radlett Recreation Ground stop B 0612 0711 0642 0736 0842 0915 0950 1019 1049 1117 1148 1218 1249 1320 1350 1420 1450 1530 1553 1623
Porters Park opp Fielders Way 0619 0718 0649 0743 0849 0922 0957 1026 1056 1124 1155 1225 1256 1327 1357 1428 1458 1538 1601 1631
Colney Fields Retail Park stop A 0629 0730 0659 0753 0858 0931 1005 1034 1104 1132 1204 1234 1305 1336 1406 1437 1507 1547 1610 1640
London Colney High St Kings Rd 0634 0736 0705 0800 0905 0938 1011 1040 1110 1138 1210 1239 1310 1341 1411 1442 1512 1552 1615 1646
St Albans London Road Mile House Lane 0639 0743 0711 0810 0912 0945 1017 1046 1115 1143 1216 1244 1315 1346 1416 1448 1519 1558 1621 1652
St Albans St Peter's Street arr 0646 0753 0720 0823 0922 0954 1026 1055 1124 1152 1225 1252 1323 1355 1425 1458 1530 1607 1631 1702
St Albans St Peter's Street stop 1 d 0648 0755 0722 0825 0924 0956 1028 1057 1126 1154 1227 1254 1325 1357 1427 1500 1532 1609 1633 1704
St Albans City rail station arr 0653 0801 0727 0831 0930 1002 1034 1103 1132 1200 1234 1301 1332 1404 1434 1508 1540 1617 1642 1713
St Albans City rail station stop A dep 0655 0803 0729 0836 0935 1007 1039 1108 1137 1205 1239 1306 1337 1409 1439 1513 1545 1622 1647 1718
Fleetville opp Morrisons 0659 0808 0733 0841 0939 1011 1043 1112 1141 1210 1244 1311 1342 1414 1445 1520 1552 1627 1652 1723
Oaklands Colney Heath Lane 0703 0816 0738 0848 0944 1016 1048 1117 1146 1216 1250 1317 1346 1418 1450 1530 1600 1634 1658 1728
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr 0709 0821 0744 0853 0951 1023 1055 1122 1151 1221 1256 1323 1352 1424 1457 1536 1606 1640 1704 1734
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop N 0711 0826 0746 0858 0956 1028 1100 1127 1156 1226 1301 1328 1357 1429 1502 1541 1611 1645 1709 1736
Hatfield The Galleria stop D 0715 0831 0751 0904 1002 1034 1105 1132 1201 1231 1306 1333 1402 1434 1507 1546 1616 1651 1715 1742

v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v

Hatfield The Forum arr 0719 0835 0755 0907 1005 1037 1108 1135 1204 1234 1309 1336 1405 1437 1510 1549 1619 1654 1718 1745
Hatfield The Forum stop 6 dep 0721 0840 0757 0912 1010 1042 1113 1140 1209 1239 1314 1341 1410 1442 1515 1554 1624 1659 1720 1747
Hatfield town centre stop V 0728 0848 0805 0919 1017 1049 1119 1146 1215 1245 1321 1348 1417 1449 1526 1602 1632 1707 1728 1754
= Hatfield rail station 0731 0850 0807 0922 1020 1051 1121 1148 1217 1247 1323 1350 1419 1452 1529 1605 1635 1710 1731 1756

journeys continue on next page

Hatfield House

There are few more historic and idyllic places in Hertfordshire than Hatfield House with its handsome
Jacobean architecture. This beautiful, atmospheric country house, set in the large Great Park on the
eastern side of Hatfield, was built in 1611 by Robert Cecil.

It was here that the young Elizabeth learned that she was to become Queen of England after the
death of her half-sister Mary in 1558.

Catch any of our buses to Hatfield station, just over the road from Hatfield House.

sarJeo2k /)] 614 ea 01707 287 000 | hatfield-house.co.uk




Watford High Street stop F

Watford Beechen Grove stop N

Bushey rail station stop G

North Bushey Park Avenue

Aldenham opp St John's Church
Battlers Green shops

Radlett Recreation Ground stop B
Porters Park opp Fielders Way

Colney Fields Retail Park stop A

London Colney High St Kings Rd

St Albans London Road Mile House Lane
St Albans St Peter's Street arr

St Albans St Peter's Street stop 1 dep

St Albans City rail station arr

St Albans City rail station stop A «
Fleetville opp Morrisons

Oaklands Colney Heath Lane

Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop N dep
Hatfield The Galleria stop D

Hatfield The Forum arr

Hatfield The Forum stop 6 dep

Hatfield town centre stop V

Hatfield rail station

Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave

Watford - Hatfield

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

1615
1618
1628
1637
1642
1647
1653
1702
1711
1716
1722
1732
1734
1744
1746
1751
1755
1800
1802
1808

1645
1649
1700
1708
1713
1718
1723
1732
1740
1745
1751
1800
1802
1810
1812
1817
1821
1826
1828
1833

1715
1718
1729
1737
1742
1747
1752
1759
1807
1812
1818
1827
1829
1836
1838
1843
1847
1852
1854
1859

1745
1748
1757
1804
1808
1813
1818
1825
1834
1839
1844
1851
1853
1858
1900
1905
1909
1914
1916
1921

1815
1818
1826
1833
1837
1841
1845
1852
1902
1907
1912
1919
1921
1926
1928
1933
1937
1942
1944
1948

1845
1848
1855
1902
1906
1910
1914
1921
1931
1936
1941
1947
1949
1954
1956
2000
2004
2009
2011
2015

1945
1948
1954
2001
2005
2009
2013
2020
2030
2035
2040
2046
2048
2052
2054
2058
2102
2107
2109
2113

1811
1813
1820
1822

1836
1838
1844
1846

1902
1904
1910
1912

1924
1926
1932
1934

1951
1953
1959
2001

2018
2020
2026
2028

2116
2118
2123
2125
2132

2100
2103
2108
2115
2119
2123
2128
2135
2144
2148
2152
2156
2158
2201
2203
2206
2210
2214
2216
2220

2223
2225
2230
2232
2239




= Hatfield rail station stop 2
Hatfield town centre stop U
Hatfield The Forum arr
Hatfield The Forum stop 2 dep
Hatfield The Galleria stop A
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr

Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop Q dep

Oaklands opp Colney Heath Lane
Fleetville Morrisons

St Albans City rail station arr

St Albans City rail station stop C dep

St Albans St Peter's Street arr

St Albans St Peter's Street stop 2 dep

St Albans London Road opp Mile House Ln
London Colney High Street opp Kings Rd
Colney Fields Retail Park stop B

Porters Park Fielders Way

Radlett Recreation Ground stop C
Battlers Green shops

Aldenham St John's Church

North Bushey opp Park Avenue
Bushey rail station East stop A
Watford High Street stop F

Hatfield < Watford

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

0533
0537
0539
0545
0550
0554
0603
0609
0612
0617

0621
0626
0630

0515
0518
0523
0525
0530
0533
0535
0541
0544
0548
0550
0554
0556
0602
0607
0611
0620
0626
0629
0634

0638
0643
0647

0555
0558
0603
0605
0610
0613
0615
0621
0624
0628
0630
0634
0636
0644
0650
0655
0705
0712
0716
0721

0729
0737
0742

0625
0628
0633
0635
0640
0643
0645
0651
0655
0659
0701
0706
0708
0716
0723
0728
0739
0746
0750
0755

0804
0813
0819

0650
0653
0658
0703
0708
0711
0716
0722
0726
0730
0732
0737
0739
0748
0755
0800
0811
0820
0824
0829

0840
0851
0857

0715
0719
0724
0729
0734
0738
0743
0753
0758
0804
0806
0812
0814
0824
0832
0837
0848
0858
0902
0907

0916
0924
0930

0750
0754
0759
0801
0806
0809
0811
0818
0822
0827
0829
0834
0836
0845
0852
0857
0908
0920
0924
0929

0940
0949
0955

0820
0824
0829
0834
0839
0843
0848
0900
0906
0912
0914
0919
0921
0931
0938
0943
0953
1001
1005
1010

1017
1024
1030

0900
0905
0911
0916
0921
0925
0930
0938
0942
0948
0950
0955
0957
1006
1013
1018
1027
1035
1039
1044

1050
1057
1103

0930
0934
0940
0945
0950
0954
0959
1006
1010
1016
1018
1023
1025
1034
1041
1046
1055
1103
1107
1112

1118
1125
1131

1000
1004
1010
1015
1020
1024
1029
1036
1040
1045
1047
1052
1054
1104
1111
1116
1125
1133
1137
1142

1148
1155
1201

1030
1034
1039
1044
1049
1053
1058
1106
1110
1115
1117
1122
1124
1134
1141
1146
1155
1203
1207
1212

1218
1225
1231

1100
1104
1109
1114
1119
1123
1128
1136
1140
1145
1147
1152
1154
1205
1212
1217
1226
1234
1238
1243

1250
1257
1303

1130
1134
1139
1144
1149
1153
1158
1208
1212
1217
1219
1224
1226
1237
1244
1249
1259
1307
1311
1316

1323
1330
1336

1200
1204
1209
1214
1219
1223
1228
1238
1242
1248
1250
1256
1258
1309
1316
1321
1331
1339
1342
1347

1354
1402
1408

1230
1234
1239
1244
1249
1253
1258
1307
1311
1317
1319
1325
1327
1338
1345
1350
1400
1408
1411
1416

v
1423
1431
1437

1300
1304
1309
1314
1319
1323
1328
1337
1341
1347
1349
1355
1357
1407
1414
1419
1429
1437
1441
1446

v
1453
1502
1508

1335
1340
1345
1350
1356
1400
1405
1414
1419
1425
1427
1433
1435
1447
1455
1500
1511
1519
1523
1528

v
1540
1550
1556

1405
1410
1415
1420
1426
1430
1435
1445
1450
1456
1458
1504
1506
1520
1528
1533
1544
1552
1556
1601

v
1611
1621
1627

1435
1440
1445
1450
1456
1500
1505
1516
1521
1527
1529
1536
1538
1550
1558
1603
1614
1622
1626
1631

v
1641
1651
1657

journeys continue on next page



Hatfield < Watford

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Hatfield Business Park Yodel Depot 1900
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 1903
Hatfield rail station stop 2 1505 1535 1615 1645 1745 1912
Hatfield town centre stop U 1510 1540 1620 1650 1750 1916
Hatfield The Forum arr 1516 1546 1626 1656 1756 1921
Hatfield The Forum stop 2 dep 1521 1551 1631 1701 1758 1923
Hatfield The Galleria stop A 1527 1557 1638 1707 1803 1927
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr 1531 1601 1642 1711 1807 1930
(3 EVEN L MU RN S EVIIET T RO I NER (el ROREIMN 1536 1606 1647 1716 1809 1932
Oaklands opp Colney Heath Lane 1547 1616 1657 1724 1816 1937
Fleetville Morrisons 1552 1620 1701 1728 1819 1940
St Albans City rail station arr 1558 1626 1707 1733 1824 1945
St Albans City rail station stop C « 1600 1628 1709 1735 1826 1947
St Albans St Peter's Street arr 1607 1635 1716 1742 1832 1951
St Albans St Peter's Street stop 2 1609 1637 1718 1744 1834 1953
St Albans London Road opp Mile House Ln 1621 1649 1731 1755 1844 2000
London Colney High Street opp Kings Rd 1628 1656 1738 1801 1850 2005
Colney Fields Retail Park stop B 1633 1701 1742 1805 1854 2009
Porters Park Fielders Way 1643 1711 1751 1814 1903 2017
Radlett Recreation Ground stop C 1651 1719 1758 1821 1910 2024

v v v v v v
Battlers Green shops 1655 1723 1801 1824 1913 2027
Aldenham St John's Church 1700 1728 1805 1828 1917 2031
North Bushey opp Park Avenue 1710 1738 1813 1834 1921 2035
Bushey rail station East stop A 1719 1747 1821 1842 1928 2041
Watford High Street stop F 1725 1753 1826 1847 1933 2046

Watford

There's something for everyone here, and it's easy to get to on our 602 or 635 routes. There are some
great independent shops alongside the big High Street names, and a huge choice of places to grab a
bite to eat or coffee.

If you're after a bit of retail therapy, try Intu Watford — one of the region’s largest indoor shopping
destinations, right in the town centre. Inside you'll find over 100 stores, a nine-screen cinema, bowling
alley and lots of restaurants. In Watford's High Street there's lots of choice too — and a variety of events
are held throughout the year. And for something a little different, enjoy a wonder around Watford's
market — created from 42 shipping containers, with food, clothing, jewellery and more on offer.




Watford - Hatfield

Saturdays

Watford High Street stop F 0732 0802 0832 0902 0932 0952 1022 1052 1122 1152 1222 1252 1322 1352 1422 1452 1522 1552 1622
Watford Beechen Grove stop N 0735 0805 0835 0905 0935 0955 1025 1055 1126 1156 1226 1256 1327 1357 1427 1457 1525 1555 1625
Watford High Street rail station stop B 0738 0808 0838 0908 0938 0958 1028 1058 1129 1159 1229 1259 1331 1401 1431 1501 1529 1559 1629
Bushey rail station stop G 0741 0811 0841 0911 0942 1002 1032 1102 1134 1204 1234 1304 1337 1407 1437 1507 1535 1605 1635
North Bushey Park Avenue 0747 0817 0847 0919 0950 1010 1040 1111 1143 1213 1243 1312 1345 1415 1445 1514 1542 1612 1642
Aldenham opp St John's Church 0751 0821 0851 0923 0954 1014 1044 1115 1147 1217 1247 1316 1349 1419 1449 1517 1545 1615 1645
Battlers Green shops 0756 0826 0856 0928 0959 1019 1049 1120 1152 1222 1252 1320 1353 1423 1453 1521 1549 1619 1649
Radlett Recreation Ground stop B 0742 0800 0830 0900 0932 1003 1023 1053 1125 1157 1227 1257 1324 1357 1427 1457 1525 1553 1623 1653
Porters Park opp Fielders Way 0748 0806 0836 0906 0939 1010 1030 1100 1131 1203 1233 1303 1330 1403 1433 1503 1531 1559 1629 1659
Colney Fields Retail Park stop A 0749 0807 0837 0907 0940 1011 1031 1101 1132 1204 1234 1304 1331 1404 1434 1504 1532 1600 1630 1700
London Colney High St Kings Rd 0758 0816 0846 0916 0949 1020 1040 1111 1142 1214 1244 1312 1339 1412 1442 1513 1541 1609 1639 1709
St Albans London Road Mile House Lane 0803 0821 0851 0922 0955 1026 1046 1115 1146 1218 1248 1317 1344 1417 1447 1517 1545 1613 1643 1714
St Albans St Peter's Street arr 0808 0826 0856 0928 1001 1032 1052 1122 1153 1225 1255 1323 1350 1423 1453 1522 1550 1618 1648 1719
St Albans St Peter's Street stop 1 dey 0816 0834 0904 0939 1012 1043 1103 1133 1204 1236 1306 1334 1401 1434 1504 1531 1559 1627 1657 1727
St Albans City rail station arr 0819 0837 0907 0942 1015 1046 1106 1136 1207 1239 1309 1337 1404 1437 1507 1534 1602 1630 1700 1730
St Albans City rail station stop A dep 0823 0841 0913 0948 1021 1052 1114 1144 1215 1247 1318 1346 1413 1446 1516 1543 1611 1639 1707 1737
Fleetville opp Morrisons 0826 0844 0917 0952 1025 1056 1119 1149 1220 1252 1323 1351 1418 1451 1521 1548 1616 1644 1712 1742
Oaklands Colney Heath Lane 0830 0848 0921 0956 1029 1100 1124 1154 1225 1257 1328 1356 1423 1456 1525 1552 1620 1648 1715 1745
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr 0835 0853 0926 1001 1034 1105 1129 1159 1230 1302 1334 1402 1429 1502 1530 1557 1625 1653 1720 1750
(3 EVA | NUIS GRS EWI| ET T N@ET TV e (oTe NS/l 0835 0853 0928 1003 1036 1107 1131 1201 1232 1304 1336 1404 1431 1504 1532 1559 1627 1655 1721 1751

v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v

Hatfield The Galleria stop D 0839 0857 0933 1008 1041 1112 1136 1206 1237 1309 1341 1409 1436 1509 1537 1604 1632 1700 1726 1756
Hatfield The Forum arr 0842 0900 0936 1011 1044 1115 1139 1209 1240 1312 1344 1412 1439 1512 1540 1607 1635 1703 1729 1759
Hatfield The Forum stop 6 dep 0843 0901 0937 1013 1047 1118 1142 1212 1243 1315 1347 1415 1442 1515 1543 1610 1638 1706 1732 1802
Hatfield town centre stop V 0848 0906 0943 1019 1053 1124 1148 1218 1249 1322 1354 1422 1449 1521 1549 1616 1644 1711 1737 1807
= Hatfield rail station 0850 0908 0945 1021 1055 1126 1150 1220 1251 1324 1356 1424 1451 1523 1551 1618 1646 1713 1739 1809

journeys continue on next page




Watford - Hatfield

Saturdays

Watford High Street stop F 1652 1722 1752 1822 1855 1945 2105
Watford Beechen Grove stop N 1655 1725 1755 1825 1858 1948 2108
Watford High Street rail station stop B 1659 1729 1759 1829 1902 1951 2111
Bushey rail station stop G 1704 1734 1804 1834 1904 1953 2112
North Bushey Park Avenue 1712 1742 1812 1842 1910 1959 2117
Aldenham opp St John's Church 1716 1746 1816 1846 1913 2002 2120
Battlers Green shops 1721 1751 1821 1851 1917 2006 2124
Radlett Recreation Ground stop B 1725 1755 1825 1855 1921 2010 2128
Porters Park opp Fielders Way 1731 1801 1831 1901 1927 2016 2134
Colney Fields Retail Park stop A 1732 1802 1832 1902 1928 2017 2135
London Colney High St Kings Rd 1741 1811 1841 1911 1937 2026 2144
St Albans London Road Mile House Lane 1746 1816 1846 1915 1941 2030 2148
St Albans St Peter's Street arr 1751 1821 1851 1920 1946 2035 2152
St Albans St Peter's Street stop 1 dey 1759 1829 1859 1927 1953 2042 2159
St Albans City rail station arr 1802 1832 1901 1929 1955 2044 2201
St Albans City rail station stop A dep 1809 1839 1907 1935 2001 2050 2207
Fleetville opp Morrisons 1814 1844 1911 1939 2005 2054 2211
Oaklands Colney Heath Lane 1817 1847 1915 1943 2009 2057 2214
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr 1822 1852 1920 1948 2014 2102 2219
[ ELa [ NS RCEN R EWI ETle NeET I ER el \REETSlN 1823 1852 1920 1948 2014 2102 2219

v v v v v v v
Hatfield The Galleria stop D 1828 1857 1925 1953 2019 2106 2223
Hatfield The Forum arr 1831 1900 1928 1956 2022 2114 2231
Hatfield The Forum stop 6 dep 1834 1903 1931 1959 2025 2117 2234
Hatfield town centre stop V 1839 1908 1936 2004 2030 2121 2238
Hatfield rail station 1841 1910 1938 2006 2032 2123 2240
Hatfield Business Park Trident Place 2129 2246

Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 2130 2247




Hatfield - Watford

Saturdays

= Hatfield rail station stop 2 0615 0645 0715 0745 0814 0842 0909 0939 1009 1039 1109 1139 1204 1234 1304 1334 1404 1434 1504
Hatfield town centre stop U 0618 0648 0718 0748 0817 0845 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408 1438 1508
Hatfield The Forum arr 0623 0653 0723 0753 0822 0850 0918 0948 1018 1048 1118 1148 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513
Hatfield The Forum stop 2 dep 0624 0654 0724 0754 0823 0851 0919 0949 1019 1049 1119 1149 1214 1244 1314 1344 1414 1444 1514
Hatfield The Galleria stop A 0629 0659 0729 0759 0828 0856 0924 0954 1024 1054 1125 1155 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1450 1519
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr 0632 0702 0732 0802 0831 0859 0928 0958 1028 1058 1129 1159 1224 1254 1325 1355 1425 1455 1523
(3 EV | NUIS RGNS EVI|ET T N@ET TN e (ele MO ETSMN 0632 0702 0732 0802 0831 0901 0930 1000 1030 1100 1131 1201 1226 1256 1327 1357 1427 1457 1525
Oaklands opp Colney Heath Lane 0637 0707 0737 0807 0836 0907 0936 1006 1036 1106 1137 1207 1232 1302 1333 1403 1433 1503 1531
Fleetville Morrisons 0640 0710 0740 0810 0839 0911 0940 1010 1040 1110 1141 1211 1236 1306 1337 1407 1437 1506 1534
St Albans City rail station stop C 0644 0714 0744 0814 0843 0917 0946 1016 1046 1116 1147 1217 1242 1312 1343 1413 1443 1511 1539
St Albans St Peter's Street arr 0647 0717 0747 0817 0846 0923 0952 1022 1052 1124 1155 1225 1250 1320 1351 1421 1451 1517 1545
St Albans St Peter's Street stop 2 dey 0650 0720 0750 0820 0849 0926 0955 1025 1055 1127 1158 1228 1253 1323 1354 1424 1454 1520 1548
St Albans London Road opp Mile House Ln 0657 0727 0757 0827 0856 0935 1004 1034 1104 1138 1209 1239 1304 1334 1405 1435 1505 1531 1559
London Colney High Street opp Kings Rd 0703 0733 0803 0833 0902 0942 1011 1041 1112 1146 1217 1247 1312 1342 1413 1443 1511 1537 1605
Colney Fields Retail Park stop B 0707 0737 0807 0837 0906 0946 1015 1045 1116 1150 1221 1251 1316 1346 1417 1447 1515 1541 1609
Porters Park Fielders Way 0717 0747 0817 0847 0916 0956 1025 1055 1126 1200 1231 1301 1325 1355 1426 1456 1524 1550 1618
Shenley Andrew Close 0718 0748 0818 0848 0917 0957 1026 1056 1127 1201 1232 1302 1326 1356 1427 1457 1525 1551 1619
Radlett Recreation Ground stop C 0725 0755 0825 0855 0924 1004 1033 1103 1134 1208 1239 1310 1334 1404 1435 1503 1531 1557 1625
Battlers Green shops 0729 0759 0829 0859 0928 1008 1037 1107 1138 1212 1243 1314 1338 1408 1439 1507 1535 1601 1629
Aldenham St John's Church 0733 0803 0833 0903 0933 1013 1042 1112 1143 1217 1248 1318 1342 1412 1443 1512 1540 1606 1634

v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
North Bushey opp Park Avenue 0737 0807 0837 0907 0939 1019 1048 1118 1149 1223 1254 1327 1351 1421 1452 1518 1546 1612 1640
Bushey rail station East stop A 0743 0813 0843 0913 0948 1028 1057 1128 1159 1233 1304 1336 1400 1430 1501 1527 1555 1621 1649
Watford High Street rail station stop A 0746 0816 0846 0916 0951 1031 1100 1132 1203 1237 1308 1340 1404 1434 1505 1531 1559 1625 1652
Watford High Street stop F 0748 0818 0848 0918 0953 1033 1103 1135 1206 1240 1311 1343 1407 1437 1508 1534 1602 1628 1655

journeys continue on next page




Hatfield - Watford

Saturdays

Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 1919
Hatfield Business Park opp Trident Place 1920
Hatfield rail station stop 2 1534 1604 1700 1730 1800 1926
Hatfield town centre stop U 1538 1608 1704 1734 1804 1930
Hatfield The Forum arr 1543 1613 1709 1739 1809 1935
Hatfield The Forum stop 2 dep 1544 1614 1710 1740 1810 1936
Hatfield The Galleria stop A 1549 1619 1715 1745 1815 1942
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr 1553 1623 1718 1748 1818 1945
(R ELCEN NV RGNS EVIER TN OET Ve (cle N ORI 1554 1624 1719 1749 1821 1945
Oaklands opp Colney Heath Lane 1600 1630 1725 1755 1827 1950
Fleetville Morrisons 1603 1633 1728 1758 1830 1953
St Albans City rail station stop C 1608 1638 1733 1803 1835 1958
St Albans St Peter's Street arr 1614 1644 1738 1808 1840 2002
St Albans St Peter's Street stop 2 dey 1617 1647 1741 1809 1841 2003
St Albans London Road opp Mile House Ln 1628 1657 1751 1819 1848 2010
London Colney High Street opp Kings Rd 1634 1703 1757 1825 1853 2015
Colney Fields Retail Park stop B 1638 1707 1801 1829 1856 2018
Porters Park Fielders Way 1647 1716 1810 1838 1904 2026
Shenley Andrew Close 1648 1717 1811 1839 1905 2027
Radlett Recreation Ground stop C 1654 1723 1817 1845 1911 2033

v v v v v v
Battlers Green shops 1658 1727 1821 1849 1915 2037
Aldenham St John's Church 1703 1732 1826 1854 1919 2041
North Bushey opp Park Avenue 1707 1736 1830 1858 1922 2044
Bushey rail station East stop A 1714 1743 1837 1904 1928 2050
Watford High Street rail station stop A 1717 1746 1840 1907 1931 2053

Watford High Street stop F 1720 1749 1843 1909 1933 2055




Watford High Street stop F

Watford Beechen Grove stop N
Watford High Street rail station stop B
Bushey rail station stop G

North Bushey Park Avenue
Aldenham opp St John's Church
Battlers Green shops

Radlett Recreation Ground stop B
Shenley opp Andrew Close

Porters Park opp Fielders Way
Colney Fields Retail Park stop A
London Colney High St Kings Rd

St Albans London Road Mile House Lane
St Albans St Peter's Street arr

St Albans St Peter's Street stop 1

St Albans City rail station stop A
Fleetville opp Morrisons

Oaklands Colney Heath Lane

Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop N
Hatfield The Galleria stop D

Bishops Rise St Peter's Church

UH Student Estate stop 8

Sth Hatfield Bishops Rise Garden Avenue
Hatfield The Forum arr

Hatfield The Forum stop 6 «

Hatfield town centre stop V

Hatfield rail station stop 4

Hatfield Business Park Trident Place
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Avenue

Watford - Hatfield

Sundays and public holidays

0847
0850
0853
0855
0901
0904
0908
0912
0918
0919
0928
0934
0940
0947
0949
0954
0958
1002
1008
1013

1015
1017
1022
1025
1026
1032
1035
1042
1043

0947
0950
0953
0956
1003
1006
1010
1014
1020
1021
1030
1036
1042
1049
1051
1056
1100
1104
1110
1115

1117
1118
1123
1126
1127
1133
1136
1143
1144

1047
1050
1053
1056
1103
1107
1111
1115
1121
1122
1131
1137
1143
1151
1153
1201
1205
1209
1215
1220

1222
1223
1228
1231
1232
1238
1241
1248
1249

1147
1150
1154
1158
1207
1211
1215
1219
1225
1226
1235
1241
1247
1255
1257
1305
1310
1314
1319
1324

1326
1327
1332
1335
1336
1342
1344
1350
1351

1247
1250
1254
1258
1307
1313
1317
1320
1326
1327
1337
1341
1346
1354
1356
1404
1409
1413
1418
1423

1425
1426
1431
1434
1435
1441
1443
1449
1450

1347
1351
1355
1401
1411
1417
1421
1424
1430
1431
1441
1445
1450
1458
1500
1509
1513
1517
1522
1527

1529
1530
1534
1537
1538
1544
1546
1552
1553

1447
1451
1455
1501
1507
1511
1516
1520
1528
1529
1539
1543
1548
1555
1557
1606
1610
1614
1619
1624

1626
1627
1631
1634
1635
1641
1643
1649
1650

1547
1550
1554
1559
1605
1609
1614
1618
1626
1627
1637
1641
1646
1653
1655
1704
1708
1711
1717
1722

1724
1725
1729
1732
1733
1738
1741
1747
1748

1647
1650
1654
1657
1703
1706
1710
1714
1722
1723
1733
1738
1743
1750
1752
1759
1803
1806
1812
1817

1819
1820
1824
1827
1827
1832
1835
1841
1842

1747
1750
1753
1756
1802
1805
1809
1813
1821
1822
1832
1837
1842
1849
1851
1858
1902
1905
1910
1915

1917
1918
1922
1925
1925
1930
1933
1939
1940

1835
1838
1841
1844
1850
1853
1857
1901
1907
1908
1918
1923
1928
1934
1936
1942
1946
1949
1954
1959

2001
2002
2006
2009
2009
2014
2017
2023
2024



Hatfield < Watford

Sundays including public holidays

Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Avenue 0652 0830 0930 1030 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636
Hatfield Business Park opp Trident Place 0653 0831 0931 1031 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637
Hatfield rail station stop 2 0701 0839 0940 1040 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645
Hatfield town centre stop U 0705 0843 0944 1044 1149 1249 1350 1450 1550 1650
Hatfield The Forum ar 0710 0848 0949 1049 1154 1254 1355 1455 1555 1655
Hatfield The Forum stop 2 dep 0711 0849 0950 1050 1155 1255 1356 1456 1556 1656
Sth Hatfield Bishops Rise opp Garden Ave 0714 0852 0953 1053 1158 1258 1359 1459 1559 1659
UH Student Estate stop 7 0719 0857 0959 1059 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703
Hatfield The Galleria stop A 0724 0900 1002 1102 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop Q 0729 0805 0904 1006 1106 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1709
Oaklands opp Colney Heath Lane 0735 0811 0910 1012 1112 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1714
Fleetville Morrisons 0739 0815 0914 1016 1116 1220 1319 1419 1519 1619 1717
St Albans City rail station stop C 0743 0819 0918 1020 1121 1225 1324 1424 1524 1624 1722
St Albans St Peter's Street arr 0746 0822 0923 1025 1126 1230 1328 1428 1529 1629 1726
St Albans St Peter's Street stop 2 0748 0824 0927 1029 1130 1234 1332 1432 1533 1633 1728
St Albans London Road opp Mile House Ln 0755 0831 0934 1036 1140 1244 1341 1441 1542 1642 1737
London Colney High Street opp Kings Rd 0800 0836 0940 1042 1147 1251 1347 1447 1547 1647 1742
Colney Fields Retail Park stop B 0804 0840 0944 1046 1151 1255 1351 1451 1551 1651 1745
Porters Park Fielders Way 0813 0849 0953 1055 1200 1304 1400 1500 1600 1700 1754
Shenley Andrew Close 0814 0850 0954 1056 1201 1305 1401 1501 1601 1701 1755

v v v v v v v v v v v
Radlett Recreation Ground stop C 0820 0856 0959 1102 1207 1311 1407 1507 1607 1707 1801
Battlers Green shops 0823 0859 1004 1106 1211 1315 1411 1511 1611 1711 1805
Aldenham St John's Church 0827 0904 1009 1111 1216 1319 1415 1515 1615 1715 1809
North Bushey opp Park Avenue 0832 0908 1013 1119 1224 1326 1422 1519 1619 1719 1813
Bushey rail station East stop A 0837 0914 1019 1129 1234 1334 1430 1527 1627 1725 1819
Watford High Street rail station stop A 0840 0917 1022 1133 1238 1338 1434 1530 1630 1728 1822
Watford High Street stop F 0842 0919 1024 1135 1240 1341 1437 1533 1633 1730 1824

contactless,
quicker

use Express Travel
with Apple Pay,
now on all Uno buses




Luton - Cockfosters 2 J 7

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays
610 610 610 610 610 610 610 610 610 610 610 610 610 610 610 610 610 610 610 610

= Luton rail station interchange stand 3 0605 0720 0710 0815 0920 0935 1010 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1345 1415 1435 1505
Luton Church Street stop C9 0609 0723 0716 0821 0926 0941 1016 1036 1106 1136 1206 1236 1306 1351 1421 1441 1511
Luton opp Stockwood Park Entrance 0616 0730 0723 0828 0933 0948 1023 1043 1113 1142 1212 1242 1312 1357 1427 1447 1518
Kinsbourne Green opp The Common 0622 0736 0729 0834 0939 0954 1029 1049 1119 1148 1218 1249 1319 1403 1433 1453 1524
Harpenden The George stop D 0627 0745 0738 0844 0946 1001 1036 1056 1126 1155 1225 1256 1326 1410 1440 1501 1532
Harpenden rail station stop B 0628 0746 0739 0845 0947 1002 1037 1057 1127 1157 1227 1257 1327 1412 1442 1503 1534
Batford The Malta 0633 0751 0744 0849 0951 1006 1041 1101 1131 1202 1232 1302 1332 1417 1447 1508 1539
Marshalls Heath opp Cherry Trees 0636 0755 0748 0852 0954 1009 1044 1104 1134 1205 1235 1305 1335 1420 1451 1512 1543
Wheathampstead opp St Helen's Church 0640 0800 0753 0856 0958 1013 1048 1108 1138 1209 1239 1309 1339 1424 1455 1517 1548
Hatfield Business Park opp Computacenter 0652 0811 0804 0906 1009 1024 1059 1119 1150 1221 1250 1320 1350 1435 1506 1528 1559
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 0552 0654 0719 0742 0813 0806 0908 1012 1027 1102 1122 1152 1223 1252 1322 1353 1438 1508 1529 1600
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr v 0657 « v 0817 0810 0912 1016 1031 1106 1126 1156 1227 1256 1326 1357 1442 1512 1533 1604
(5 E1a {1 (e WOl S W FH R EIVIETale NOETR IV (ol N i e ColM 0555 0658 0723 0746 0822 0815 0917 1018 1033 1108 1128 1158 1229 1258 1328 1359 1444 1517 1538 1609
Hatfield The Galleria stop D 0559 0702 0727 0751 0827 0820 0921 1022 1037 1112 1132 1202 1233 1302 1332 1403 1449 1522 1543 1614
Hatfield The Forum arr 0603 0706 0731 0754 0831 0824 0925 1026 1041 1116 1136 1206 1237 1306 1336 1407 1453 1526 1547 1619
Hatfield The Forum stop 3 dep 0604 0708 0733 0755 0829 0930 1043 1138 1239 1338 1455 1552
Hatfield Woods Ave stop W 0612 0717 0742 0802 0837 0938 1051 1147 1248 1347 1505 1601
Oxlease Oxlease Drive 0614 0720 0745 0804 0842 0940 1053 1149 1250 1349 1508 1603
South Hatfield Millwards 0617 0723 0748 0807 0845 0943 1056 1152 1252 1351 1511 1606
Welham Green rail station stop B 0620 0726 0751 0811 0848 0946 1059 1155 1255 1354 1515 1610

v v v v v v v v v v v v
Welham Green Dixons Hill Road stop E 0621 0727 0752 0812 0849 0947 1100 1156 1256 1355 1516 1611
Brookmans Park Bradmore Green 0624 0732 0757 0816 0853 0951 1104 1200 1300 1359 1520 1615
Swanley Bar Swanley Crescent 0627 0735 0800 0819 0856 0954 1108 1203 1303 1402 1523 1618
Potters Bar rail station stop D 0631 0740 0806 0823 0901 0959 1113 1208 1308 1407 1529 1623

Dame Alice Owen's School v 0813 ~+ v v v v v v v
Potters Bar Highview Gardens 0748 0823 0827 0908 1004 1118 1214 1314 1412 1631
© Cockfosters underground station stop B 0758 0837 0841 0920 1016 1130 1226 1326 1424 1643

journeys continue on next page
school days only

school holidays

these buses run in University of Hertfordshire
term time only

term dates are on page 89




9v

(Y[ Luton - Cockfosters

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

610 610 610 610 610 610 610

= Luton rail station interchange stand 3 1610 1625 1650 1715 1810 1855 2020
Luton Church Street stop C9 1616 1631 1656 1721 1816 1901 2026
Luton opp Stockwood Park Entrance 1623 1637 1702 1727 1821 1907 2032
Kinsbourne Green opp The Common 1629 1643 1708 1733 1827 1913 2038
Harpenden The George stop D 1639 1651 1715 1740 1833 1920 2044

= Harpenden rail station stop B 1641 1653 1717 1742 1835 1920 2044
Batford The Malta 1646 1658 1723 1747 1839 1924 2048
Marshalls Heath opp Cherry Trees 1649 1701 1726 1750 1842 1927 2051
Wheathampstead opp St Helen's Church 1654 1705 1730 1754 1846 1931 2055
Hatfield Business Park opp Computacenter 1705 1716 1741 1805 1857 1941 2105
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 1707 1718 1743 1807 1859 1943 2106
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr 1711 1722 1747 1811 1903 1947 2110
R EVCIG NV e R EVIET o NOET VR ol N e/l 1716 1727 1752 1813 1905 1949 2112
Hatfield The Galleria stop D 1721 1732 1757 1818 1910 1953 2116
Hatfield The Forum arr 1726 1737 1802 1823 1914 1956 2119
Hatfield The Forum stop 3 dep 1731 1807 1825 1958
Hatfield Woods Ave stop W 1739 1814 1832 2005
Oxlease Oxlease Drive 1741 1816 1834 2007
South Hatfield Millwards 1744 1818 1836 2009

= Welham Green rail station stop B 1748 1822 1839 2012

Welham Green Dixons Hill Road stop E these buses run in University of Hertfordshire
Brookmans Park Bradmore Green term time only

Swanley Bar Swanley Crescent
= Potters Bar rail station stop D
© Cockfosters underground station stop B

term dates are on page 89

know when to
leave for the bus

follow your bus on our live map

on the
Uno buses app

e Download on the B CETTON
and at unobus.info | @ AppStore | | P> Google Play

Ly




Cockfosters « Luton 2 J 7

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

© Cockfosters underground station stop A 0725 0805 0850 0930 1025 1140 1231 1330 1430

Potters Bar opp Highview Gardens 0733 0813 0858 0938 1033 1148 1239 1338 1438

Dame Alice Owen's School v v v v v v v v v 1556
Potters Bar rail station arr 0738 0818 0903 0943 1038 1153 1244 1343 1444 1604
Potters Bar rail station stop B dep 0634 0741 0821 0906 0946 1041 1156 1247 1346 1447 1605 1607
Swanley Bar opp Swanley Crescent 0640 0748 0828 0913 0952 1048 1203 1254 1352 1453 1612 1614
Brookmans Park opp Bradmore Green 0643 0751 0831 0916 0955 1051 1206 1258 1356 1457 1616 1618
Welham Green Dixons Hill Road stop C 0647 0755 0835 0920 0959 1055 1211 1302 1400 1501 1621 1623
Welham Green rail station stop A 0648 0756 0836 0921 1000 1056 1212 1303 1401 1502 1622 1624
South Hatfield opp Millwards 0652 0800 0840 0925 1004 1100 1215 1306 1404 1505 1626 1627
Oxlease opp Oxlease Drive 0655 0802 0842 0928 1007 1102 1217 1308 1406 1508 1628 1630
Hatfield town centre stop U 0658 0807 0847 0932 1010 1105 1220 1310 1408 1515 1632 1634
Hatfield The Forum arr 0704 0812 0852 0937 1015 1110 1226 1316 1416 1521 1637 1639
Hatfield The Forum stop 5 dep 0515 0615 0706 0817 0857 0942 1020 1045 1115 1145 1231 1300 1321 1345 1421 1455 1526 1545 1642 1644
Hatfield The Galleria stop B 0519 0619 0711 0822 0901 0946 1024 1049 1119 1149 1235 1304 1325 1348 1424 1458 1530 1549 1646 1648
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr 0522 0622 0714 0826 0905 0949 1027 1052 1122 1152 1238 1307 1328 1351 1427 1501 1534 1553 1650 1652
(3 EVEN L NUIS RGNS EVIE T N@ET VRN (elel e/l 0522 0622 0716 0831 0910 0954 1032 1057 1127 1157 1243 1312 1333 1356 1432 1506 1539 1558 1655 1657
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 0525 0625 0721 0836 0914 0958 1035 1100 1130 1200 1246 1315 1336 1359 1436 1510 1543 1602 1659 1701
Hatfield Business Park Computacenter 0526 0626 0723 0838 0916 0959 1036 1101 1132 1202 1248 1317 1338 1401 1438 1512 1545 1604 1702 1704
Wheathampstead St Helen's Church 0536 0636 0734 0849 0928 1011 1047 1112 1143 1213 1259 1328 1352 1415 1451 1523 1556 1617 1717 1719

v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
Marshalls Heath Cherry Trees 0539 0640 0738 0853 0932 1015 1051 1116 1147 1217 1303 1332 1356 1419 1455 1527 1600 1621 1722 1724
Batford opp The Malta 0542 0643 0741 0856 0935 1018 1054 1119 1150 1220 1306 1335 1359 1422 1459 1531 1604 1625 1726 1728
Harpenden rail station stop A 0545 0647 0745 0901 0940 1023 1058 1123 1154 1224 1310 1339 1403 1426 1504 1536 1609 1630 1731 1733
Harpenden The George stop C 0546 0648 0746 0902 0941 1024 1059 1124 1155 1225 1311 1340 1404 1427 1505 1537 1610 1631 1732 1734
Kinsbourne Green The Common 0550 0653 0752 0909 0947 1030 1105 1130 1202 1232 1318 1347 1411 1435 1516 1552 1621 1641 1742 1744
Luton Stockwood Park Entrance 0555 0658 0758 0914 0952 1035 1110 1136 1208 1238 1324 1353 1417 1441 1522 1558 1627 1649 1751 1753
Luton Church Street stop C8 0559 0703 0803 0920 0958 1041 1116 1142 1214 1245 1331 1400 1424 1448 1530 1606 1635 1657 1758 1800
= Luton rail station interchange stand 3 0600 0704 0804 0922 1000 1043 1118 1144 1216 1247 1333 1402 1426 1450 1533 1609 1638 1700 1800 1802

journeys continue on next page

school days only

school holidays

these buses run in University of Hertfordshire
term time only

term dates are on page 89




© Cockfosters underground station stop A
Potters Bar opp Highview Gardens
Potters Bar rail station arr
Potters Bar rail station stop B d
Swanley Bar opp Swanley Crescent
Brookmans Park opp Bradmore Green
Welham Green Dixons Hill Road stop C
Welham Green rail station stop A
South Hatfield opp Millwards
Oxlease opp Oxlease Drive
Hatfield town centre stop U
Hatfield The Forum arr
Hatfield The Forum stop 5 dep
Hatfield The Galleria stop B
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr

Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop P dep

Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave
Hatfield Business Park Computacenter
Wheathampstead St Helen's Church

Marshalls Heath Cherry Trees Restaurant

Batford opp The Malta
Harpenden rail station stop A
Harpenden The George stop C
Kinsbourne Green The Common
Luton Stockwood Park Entrance
Luton Church Street stop C8

= Luton rail station interchange stand 3

Cockfosters « Luton

ooty

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

1648 1830 1900 1930
1656 1838 1908 1938
1705 1844 1913 1942
1708 1847 1916 1943
1715 1853 1921 1948
1718 1857 1924 1951
1722 1901 1928 1955
1723 1902 1929 1955
1727 1906 1932 1958
1729 1908 1934 2000
1732 1911 1937 2003
1737 1916 1942 2008
1742 1800 1918 1925 1944 2010 2125
1746 1804 1922 1929 1948 2014 2129
1750 1808 1926 1933 1952 2017 2132
1755 1810 1928 1935 1954 2017 2132
1759 1814 1932 1939 1958 2020 2135
1802 1816 1934 1941 2000 2022 2136
1813 1827 1945 1952 2011 2032 2145
1817 1831 1949 1956 2015 2035 2148

1821 1835 1952 1959 2018 2038 2152
1825 1839 1956 2003 2021 2041 2155
1826 1840 1957 2004 2022 2042 2156
1834 1847 2003 2010 2027 2047 2200
1840 1853 2009 2016 2032 2052 2205
1847 1900 2015 2021 2037 2057 2210
1849 1901 2016 2022 2038 2058 2211

term dates are on page 89

these buses run in University of Hertfordshire
term time only

discounted travel
for UH staff

and students

ask the driver when you

get on or buy in advance
on our app

show your id pass with
your ticket

o \
| \

| =T




Luton - Potters Bar ? s 7

Saturdays

= Luton rail station interchange stand 3 0830 0932 1030 1140 1240 1335 1450 1540 1635 1755 1845
Luton Church Street stop C9 0833 0935 1033 1143 1243 1338 1453 1543 1638 1759 1849
Luton opp Stockwood Park Entrance 0838 0940 1038 1149 1249 1344 1459 1549 1644 1805 1855
Kinsbourne Green opp The Common 0844 0946 1044 1155 1255 1350 1505 1555 1650 1812 1902
Harpenden The George stop D 0850 0954 1052 1203 1303 1358 1513 1602 1657 1817 1907
Harpenden rail station stop B 0851 0956 1054 1205 1305 1400 1515 1604 1659 1819 1909
Batford The Malta 0855 1000 1058 1210 1310 1404 1519 1608 1703 1823 1913
Marshalls Heath opp Cherry Trees 0858 1003 1101 1213 1313 1407 1522 1611 1706 1826 1916
Wheathampstead opp St Helen's Church 0902 1007 1105 1217 1317 1411 1526 1615 1710 1830 1920
Hatfield Business Park opp Computacenter 0912 1017 1116 1228 1327 1421 1536 1625 1721 1841 1930
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 0715 0815 0914 1019 1119 1231 1328 1422 1537 1626 1723 1843 1931
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop R 0719 0819 0918 1023 1123 1235 1331 1425 1541 1630 1727 1847 1935
Hatfield The Galleria stop D 0723 0823 0922 1027 1127 1239 1335 1429 1546 1635 1731 1851 1938
Hatfield The Forum arr 0726 0826 0925 1030 1130 1242 1338 1432 1549 1638 1734 1854 1941
Hatfield The Forum stop 3 « 0727 0827 0926 1031 1131 1243 1339 1433 1550 1639 1735 1855
Hatfield Woods Ave stop W 0733 0833 0933 1038 1138 1250 1346 1440 1558 1647 1743 1903
Oxlease Oxlease Drive 0735 0835 0935 1040 1140 1252 1348 1442 1600 1649 1745 1905
South Hatfield Millwards 0737 0837 0937 1042 1142 1254 1350 1444 1602 1651 1747 1907
Welham Green rail station stop B 0740 0840 0940 1045 1145 1257 1353 1447 1605 1654 1750 1910
Welham Green Dixons Hill Road stop E 0741 0841 0941 1046 1146 1258 1354 1448 1606 1655 1751 1911

v v v v v v v v v v v v
Brookmans Park Bradmore Green 0744 0844 0945 1050 1149 1301 1357 1451 1609 1658 1754 1914
Swanley Bar Swanley Crescent 0748 0848 0948 1053 1152 1304 1400 1454 1612 1701 1757 1917
= Potters Bar rail station stop D 0752 0852 0953 1058 1157 1309 1404 1458 1616 1705 1802 1922

Hertford
Enjoy a day out in this thriving market town where you'll find a whole host of independent shops, cafés

and a rich history to explore. There's also a wide range of restaurants - from Thai and Indian to ltalian or
fish and chips; there's bound to be something for you.

On Saturdays there’s a bustling market in the town centre with food, furniture, flowers and more. Plus,
every other week the town hosts a busy farmer’s market.

Our 341 & 641 routes run every hour from Hatfield or Broxbourne, and drop you off right in the town centre.




Potters Bar - Luton 2 J 7/

Saturdays

= Potters Bar rail station stop B depart 0800 0855 1000 1103 1200 1315 1410 1500 1620 1710 1805 1925
Swanley Bar opp Swanley Crescent 0806 0901 1006 1109 1206 1321 1416 1506 1626 1716 1811 1931
Brookmans Park opp Bradmore Green 0809 0905 1010 1112 1209 1324 1419 1509 1629 1719 1814 1935
Welham Green Dixons Hill Road stop C 0813 0910 1015 1116 1213 1328 1423 1513 1633 1723 1818 1939
Welham Green rail station stop A 0814 0911 1016 1117 1214 1329 1424 1514 1634 1724 1819 1940
South Hatfield opp Millwards 0818 0915 1020 1121 1218 1332 1427 1517 1637 1727 1822 1943
Oxlease opp Oxlease Drive 0820 0917 1022 1123 1220 1334 1429 1519 1639 1729 1824 1945
Hatfield town centre stop U 0823 0920 1025 1126 1223 1337 1432 1522 1642 1732 1827 1948
Hatfield The Forum arr 0828 0925 1030 1131 1228 1343 1438 1527 1647 1737 1832 1953
Hatfield The Forum stop 5 « 0730 0831 0928 1033 1134 1231 1346 1441 1530 1650 1740 1835 1956
Hatfield The Galleria stop B 0734 0835 0931 1036 1138 1235 1351 1446 1534 1654 1743 1838 1959
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop P 0738 0839 0934 1039 1142 1239 1354 1449 1538 1658 1746 1841 2002
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 0742 0843 0938 1043 1145 1242 1357 1452 1542 1702 1750 1845 2005
Hatfield Business Park Computacenter 0743 0844 0940 1045 1146 1243 1358 1453 1543 1703 1752
Wheathampstead St Helen's Church 0753 0854 0951 1056 1156 1253 1409 1504 1555 1715 1804
Marshalls Heath Cherry Trees 0756 0857 0955 1100 1200 1257 1413 1508 1559 1719 1807
Batford opp The Malta 0759 0900 0959 1104 1204 1301 1416 1511 1603 1723 1810
Harpenden rail station stop A 0803 0905 1004 1109 1209 1306 1421 1515 1607 1727 1814
Harpenden The George stop C 0804 0907 1006 1110 1210 1307 1422 1516 1608 1728 1815

v v v v v v v v v v v
Kinsbourne Green The Common 0809 0913 1012 1120 1220 1314 1429 1523 1615 1735 1822
Luton Stockwood Park Entrance 0815 0919 1018 1127 1227 1321 1436 1528 1620 1742 1829
Luton Church Street stop C8 0820 0925 1024 1133 1233 1328 1443 1535 1627 1748 1835
= Luton rail station interchange stand 3 0822 0927 1026 1135 1235 1330 1445 1537 1629 1751 1838

know when to
leave for the bus

follow your bus on our live map

on the
Uno buses app

, cerron
and at unobus.info P> Google Play




Luton - Hatfield

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays term time only

= Luton Station Interchange stand 3 0650 0715 0735 0800 0840 0920 0940 1020 1045 1115 1145 1215 1250 1320 1350 1420 1455 1525 1555
Venue 360 0655 0720 0740 0805 0845 0925 0945 1025 1050 1120 1150 1220 1255 1325 1355 1425 1500 1530 1600
Gibraltar Farm 0700 0725 0745 0810 0850 0930 0950 1030 1055 1125 1155 1225 1300 1330 1400 1430 1505 1535 1605
The George 0707 0734 0755 0820 0900 0937 0957 1037 1102 1132 1202 1232 1310 1337 1407 1437 1515 1545 1615
The Ancient Briton 0714 0744 0805 0830 0908 0944 1004 1044 1109 1139 1209 1239 1318 1344 1414 1444 1523 1553 1625
Beechwood Ave 0718 0748 0813 0838 0918 0948 1008 1048 1113 1143 1213 1243 1328 1348 1418 1448 1533 1603 1633
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus R 0728 0758 0828 0853 0928 1000 1020 1100 1125 1155 1225 1255 1338 1400 1430 1500 1543 1613 1648
Hatfield The Galleria D 0732 0802 0832 0857 0932 1004 1023 1103 1128 1158 1228 1258 1342 1403 1434 1504 1547 1617 1652
Hatfield The Forum 5 0735 0805 0835 0900 0935 1007 1026 1106 1131 1201 1231 1301 1345 1406 1437 1507 1550 1620 1655

Luton Station Interchange stand 3 1625 1850
Venue 360 1630 1855
Gibraltar Farm 1635 1900
The George 1645 1907
The Ancient Briton 1655 1914
Beechwood Ave 1703 1918
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus R 1718 1930
Hatfield The Galleria D 1722 1933
Hatfield The Forum 5 1725 1936

Hatfield « Luton

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays term time only

Hatfield The Forum 5 0650 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 1145 1215 1245 1315 1350 1420 1450 1520 1605 1635 1705 1735
Hatfield The Galleria A 0653 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113 1148 1218 1248 1318 1353 1423 1453 1523 1608 1638 1708 1738
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus P ar 0656 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1151 1221 1251 1321 1356 1426 1456 1526 1612 1642 1712 1742
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus P 0656 0918 0948 1018 1048 1118 1153 1223 1253 1323 1358 1428 1458 1528 1622 1652 1722 1752
Sandpit Lane 0709 0931 1001 1031 1101 1131 1206 1236 1306 1336 1411 1441 1511 1541 1635 1705 1735 1805
The Ancient Briton 0715 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1212 1242 1312 1342 1417 1447 1517 1547 1645 1715 1745 1815
The George 0724 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 1221 1251 1321 1351 1426 1456 1526 1556 1655 1725 1755 1825
Gibraltar Farm 0732 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1229 1259 1329 1359 1434 1504 1534 1604 1705 1735 1805 1835
Venue 360 0739 1001 1031 1101 1131 1201 1236 1306 1336 1406 1441 1511 1541 1611 1712 1742 1812 1842
Luton Station Interchange stand 3 0744 1006 1036 1106 1136 1206 1241 1311 1341 1411 1446 1516 1546 1616 1717 1747 1817 1847

Hatfield The Forum 5 1805 1835 1905
Hatfield The Galleria A 1808 1838 1908
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus P arr 1812 1842 1912
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus P 1822 1852 1922
Sandpit Lane 1835 1905 1935
The Ancient Briton 1841 1911 1941
The George 1850 1920 1950
Gibraltar Farm 1858 1928 1958
Venue 360 1905 1935 2005
= Luton Station Interchange stand 3 1910 1940 2010

ul
~N




8S

%<7 Hitchin - Hatfield - Watford

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

= Hitchin rail station stop E 0515 0735 0855
Hitchin St Mary's Square stop M 0517 0738 0858 1323
#+ Stevenage Lister Hospital stop B 0526 0755 0910 1334
Stevenage Old Town The Mulberry Tree 0529 0800 0915 1338
Stevenage bus station stop H 0534 0808 0922 1346
Stevenage North Herts College 0536 0811 0926 1350
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 0555 0839 0945 1411
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus 0558 0843 0949 1415
Hatfield The Galleria 0602 0848 0953 1420
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus 0615 0905 0957 1423
= Park Street rail station stop B 0920
Park Street opp Oliver Close 0921
How Wood shops stop 2 0924
Bricket Wood North Riding 0930
Bricket Wood A405 Black Boy v
Garston bus garage 0940
North Watford library v
Garston The Gossamers opp shops 0944

Bushey Mill Lane opp Tudor Arms 0950

v

North Watford opp Regent Street 1430 1506
= Watford Junction rail station stop 2 1434 1510
Watford Market Street stop G 1441 1517
# Watford Hospital Thomas Sawyer Way 1448 1524

school days only

student?

(
If you're a member of staff or student at the University of '

Hertfordshire, you get discounted bus travel on all Uno buses.
Whether you need to travel in every day, or just a few days
each week, we've got a range of great-value tickets.

~

£1.40 one way
£2.50 return

Plus, they're even cheaper when you buy them on our app -
search Uno buses in your app store.

6S



Watford - Hatfield - Hitchin

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

% Watford Hospital Thomas Sawyer Way 0620 0720 0805 0900 1025 1220 1350 1500 1535 1615 1740 1920 2030 school days only

# Watford General Hospital 0623 0723 0810 0903 1028 1223 1352 1504 1539 1618 1743 1925 2033
Watford Market Street stop J 0627 0728 0817 0908 1033 1228 1357 1511 1546 1624 1750 1930 2036
Watford Clarendon Road 0629 0730 0819 0910 1035 1230 1359 1513 1548 1626 1752 1931 2038
Watford Junction rail station stop 5 0632 0734 0822 0914 1038 1233 1401 1518 1553 1630 1755 1834 2040
North Watford Regent Street 0636 0740 0828 0918 1042 1237 1405 1524 1559 1637 1801 1938 2043
Bushey Mill Lane Tudor Arms 0641 0747 0924 1049 1244 1412 1532 1607 1645 1809 1943 2048
Garston The Gossamers shops 0646 0753 ~ 0929 1054 1249 1418 1538 1614 1651 1814 1948 2053
North Watford opp library v v 083% ¥ v v v v v v v v v
Garston opp bus garage 0650 0758 0841 0934 1059 1254 1423 1545 1620 1656 1819 1952 2058
Bricket Wood A405 opp Black Boy v v v v v v v v v v v v 2101
Bricket Wood opp North Riding 0657 0814 0855 0943 1110 1304 1433 1555 1630 1706 1830 1957
How Wood shops stop 1 0702 0820 0901 0949 1115 1309 1438 1600 1635 1711 1836 2002
Park Street Oliver Close 0657 0814 0855 0943 1110 1304 1433 1555 1630 1706 1830 1957
Park Street rail station stop A 0702 0820 0901 0949 1115 1309 1438 1600 1635 1711 1836 2002 +
Hatfield UH College Lane Campus 0625 0718 0840 0920 1010 1145 1205 1340 1505 1630 1705 1740 1854 2017 2120
Hatfield The Galleria stop B 0629 0730 0859 0929 1014 1149 1209 1343 1509 1634 1709 1744 1903 2023 2125
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus 0632 0734 0903 0932 1018 1153 1214 1348 1515 1643 1716 1750 1908 2027 2128
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 0636 0737 0907 0936 1021 1156 1217 1351 1519 1647 1720 1754 1912 2030 2131

v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 0636 0737 0907 0936 1021 1156 1217 1351 1519 1647 1720 1754 1912 2030 2131
Stevenage North Herts College 0659 0805 0932 1041 1219 1239 1410 1545 1722 1755 1816
Stevenage bus station bay B 0704 0811 0937 1046 1224 1244 1415 1551 1727 1801 1821
= Stevenage rail station stop N 0707 0815 0940 1049 1227 1247 1416 1554 1730 1804 1824
Stevenage Old Town The Mulberry Tree 0711 0819 0943 1052 1230 1250 1418 1558 1734 1808 1828
#* Stevenage Lister Hospital stop A 0715 0824 0946 1056 1234 1254 1421 1605 1740 1812 1832
Hitchin St Mary's Square stop K 0726 0841 1249 1309 1437 1624 1802 1827 1845
= Hitchin rail station 0728 0844 1252 1312 1440 1627 1805 1830 1848

how was your trip?

we'd love to know WW'N A FREE

‘ "9 reat stuff!” in our month*/y

Prize dray,

“could do better” '

te|| us a|| about it unobus.infortellUno




= Hatfield rail station stop 3
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr

Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop R dep

Hatfield The Galleria stop D
Hatfield The Forum arr
Hatfield The Forum stop 3 dep
Dancers Hill opp Green Dragon
Barnet The Spires Shopping Centre stop S
Barnet Hospital Queens Road stop B3
The Arkley opp Galley Lane
Borehamwood Tesco stop A
Stirling Corner Barnet Lane stop B
Scratchwood Park stop H
Apex Corner Oakmede Gardens stop L
Edgware Manor Park Crescent stop J
Burnt Oak Broadway stop D

© Queensbury underground station stop BB

= Hatfield rail station stop 3
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop R
Hatfield The Galleria stop D
Hatfield The Forum arr
Hatfield The Forum stop 3 dep
Dancers Hill opp Green Dragon
Barnet The Spires Shopping Centre stop S
Barnet Hospital Queens Road stop B3
The Arkley opp Galley Lane
Borehamwood Tesco stop A
Stirling Corner Barnet Lane stop B
Scratchwood Park stop H
Apex Corner Oakmede Gardens stop L
Edgware Manor Park Crescent stop J
Burnt Oak Broadway stop D

© Queensbury underground station stop BB

Hatfield - Queensbury

ik

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays
614

0520
0529
0532
0532
0536
0539
0539
0549
0552
0555

0556 ¥
0619

v 0625
0603 0626 0700
0606 0630 0704
0610 0635 0709
0614 0639 0713
0619 0644 0718

644

0545
0554
0557
0557
0601
0604
0604

614

0615
0624
0627
0627
0631
0634
0634
0644
0648
0652
0653 ¥

0727
0738 ¥

0739 0759
0743 0803
0750 0809
0756 0814
0802 0820

644

0645
0654
0658
0658
0702
0705
0705

614

0700
0709
0712
0717
0721
0724
0729
0740
0745
0749
0751

0812
0822 ~

0823 0916
0834 0923
0841 0931
0847 0938
0853 0944

644

0715
0725
0729
0734
0738
0741
0746

614

0810
0822
0826
0831
0836
0839
0844
0857
0903
0907
0908

614

1605
1616
1620
1627
1632
1637
1645
1657
1702
1706

1707 ~
1735

v 1745 v v v v v
1717 1747 1815 1831 1856 1926 2022
1722 1752 1819 1835 1900 1930 2025
1730 1800 1827 1843 1908 1938 2031
1736 1806 1833 1849 1914 1944 2036
1743 1813 1840 1856 1921 1951 2042

644

1635
1646
1650
1657
1702
1707
1715

614

1705
1716
1720
1727
1732
1737
1745
1756
1801
1805
1806

614

1735
1745
1749
1751
1756
1800
1802
1813
1818
1822
1823

614

1800
1810
1814
1816
1821
1825
1827
1838
1843
1847
1848

614

1830
1840
1844
1846
1851
1855
1857
1908
1913
1917
1918

614

1935
1943
1947
1947
1951
1955
1955
2005
2009
2013
2014

614

0855
0906
0910
0912
0916
0920
0922
0933
0937
0941
0942

0950
0954
1002
1009
1015

614

2005
2013
2017
2017
2021
2024
2024
2034
2038
2041
2042

v

2049
2052
2058
2103
2109

these buses run in University of Hertfordshire

term time only

term dates are on page 89

614

0930
0940
0944
0946
0950
0954
0956
1007
1011
1015
1016

1024
1028
1036
1042
1048

614

2125
2132
2136
2136
2140
2143
2143
2153
2157
2200
2201

2207
2210
2215
2219
2224

614

1000
1010
1014
1016
1020
1024
1026
1037
1041
1045
1046

v
1054
1058
1106
1112
1118

614

1033
1043
1047
1049
1053
1057
1059
1110
1114
1118
1119

v
1127
1131
1139
1145
1151

614

1100
1110
1114
1116
1120
1124
1126
1137
1141
1145
1146

1154
1158
1206
1212
1218

614

1135
1145
1149
1151
1155
1159
1201
1212
1216
1220
1221

614

1205
1214
1218
1220
1224
1228
1230
1241
1245
1249
1250

614

1235
1244
1248
1250
1254
1258
1300
1311
1315
1319
1320

614

1305
1314
1318
1320
1324
1328
1330
1341
1345
1349
1350

614

1335
1344
1348
1350
1354
1358
1400
1411
1415
1419
1420

614

1405
1415
1419
1421
1426
1430
1432
1443
1448
1452
1453

614

1455
1506
1510
1515
1520
1524
1529
1542
1547
1551
1552 +

1617
1627
1628
1633
1642
1649
1656

644

1525
1536
1540
1545
1550
1555
1600

1229
1233
1242
1249
1255

1258
1302
1311
1318
1325

1328
1332
1341
1348
1355

1358
1402
1411
1418
1425

1429
1433
1442
1449
1456

1502
1506
1514
1521
1528

1602
1607
1616
1623
1630

discounted travel
for UH staff
and students

ask the driver when you
get on or buy in advance
on our app

show your id pass with
your ticket

—
\ — ‘
| T




n
Queensbury - Hatfield Lﬂ/”[[

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays
614 644 614 614 644 614 614 614 614 614 614 614 614 614 614 614 614 614 614 644

© Queensbury underground station stop AA 0635 0700 0735 0755 0820 0850 0910 1003 1033 1103 1133 1203 1233 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1645
Burnt Oak Broadway stop C 0643 0708 0743 0803 0828 0858 0918 1011 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1322 1352 1423 1453 1523 1554 1654
Edgware Station Station Road stop B 0650 0716 0752 0812 0837 0907 0927 1020 1049 1119 1148 1218 1248 1331 1401 1432 1502 1532 1604 1703
Apex Corner Mount Grove stop C 0656 0722 0759 0819 0845 0914 0934 1027 1056 1125 1154 1224 1254 1337 1407 1439 1509 1540 1612 1710
Scratchwood Park stop D 0700 0726 0804 0824 0850 0919 0939 1031 1100 1129 1158 1228 1258 1341 1412 1444 1514 1545 1617 1715
Stirling Corner Barnet Lane stop A 0728 0851 1717
Borehamwood Tesco stop B v 0737 ~ v 0859 ¥ v v v v v v v v v v v v v 1725
The Arkley Galley Lane 0707 0811 0831 0926 0947 1038 1107 1136 1205 1235 1305 1348 1419 1451 1521 1553 1625
Barnet Hospital Queens Road stop B4 0708 0813 0833 0927 0948 1039 1108 1137 1206 1236 1306 1349 1420 1452 1522 1554 1626
Barnet Carnarvon Road stop U 0713 0819 0839 0933 0954 1044 1113 1142 1211 1241 1311 1354 1425 1457 1526 1558 1630
Dancers Hill Green Dragon 0717 ¥ 0824 0844 v 0937 0958 1048 1117 1146 1215 1246 1316 1359 1430 1502 1531 1603 1634
Hatfield The Forum arr 0728 0755 0836 0856 0916 0949 1010 1100 1129 1158 1227 1258 1328 1411 1442 1514 1544 1616 1646 1744
Hatfield The Forum stop 4 dep 0730 0757 0841 0901 0921 0954 1015 1102 1131 1200 1229 1300 1330 1413 1444 1519 1549 1621 1651 1749
Hatfield The Galleria stop B 0734 0801 0845 0905 0925 0958 1019 1106 1135 1204 1233 1304 1334 1417 1448 1523 1554 1626 1656 1754
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr 0738 0805 0849 0909 0929 1002 1023 1109 1138 1207 1236 1307 1337 1420 1452 1527 1558 1631 1700 1758
(3 EVSC1 G U] S WeoR s EVIIET T N@ET TVER telol Re/SIolN 0740 0807 0854 0914 0934 1007 1028 1111 1140 1209 1238 1309 1339 1422 1454 1532 1603 1636 1705 1803
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Avenue 0745 0812 0859 0919 0938 1011 1032 1115 1144 1213 1242 1313 1343 1426 1458 1537 1608 1641 1709 1807

= Hatfield rail station stop 3 0755 0822 0909 0929 0948 1020 1041 1124 1153 1222 1251 1322 1353 1436 1509 1548 1619 1652 1719 1816

614 644 614 644 614 614 614

© Queensbury underground station stop AA 1710 1800 1830 1855 1915 2005 2120 these buses run in University of Hertfordshire
Burnt Oak Broadway stop C 1718 1807 1837 1902 1922 2011 2126 term time only
Edgware Station Station Road stop B 1727 1814 1844 1909 1928 2017 2132
Apex Corner Mount Grove stop C 1734 1820 1850 1915 1933 2022 2137
Scratchwood Park stop D 1738 1824 1854 1919 1937 2025 2140 term dates are on page 89
Stirling Corner Barnet Lane stop A 1825 1920
Borehamwood Tesco stop B v 1833 ¥ 1928 ~ v v
The Arkley Galley Lane 1745 1901 1943 2031 2146
Barnet Hospital Queens Road stop B4 1747 1904 1946 2032 2147
Barnet Carnarvon Road stop U 1751 1908 1950 2035 2150
Dancers Hill Green Dragon 1755 ¥ 1912 ¥ 1954 2038 2153
Hatfield The Forum arr 1807 1852 1924 1946 2005 2049 2204
Hatfield The Forum stop 4 d 1812 1857 1929 1948 2007 2051 2206
Hatfield The Galleria stop B 1817 1902 1933 1952 2011 2055 2210
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr 1821 1906 1936 1955 2014 2058 2213
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop S 1826 1911 1941 1957 2016 2100 2215
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Avenue 1830 1915 1945 2001 2019 2103 2218
= Hatfield rail station stop 3 1838 1923 1953 2009 2027 2111 2226




n
Hatfield - Queensbury L/M[[

Saturdays

= Hatfield rail station stop 3 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Ave 0809 0908 1008 1109 1209 1310 1410 1511 1611 1709 1809
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop R 0813 0912 1012 1113 1213 1314 1414 1515 1615 1713 1813
Hatfield The Galleria stop D 0817 0916 1016 1117 1217 1318 1418 1519 1619 1717 1817
Bishops Rise St Peter's Church 0819 0918 1018 1119 1219 1320 1420 1521 1621 1719 1819
UH Student Estate stop 8 0820 0919 1019 1120 1220 1321 1421 1522 1622 1720 1820
Sth Hatfield Bishops Rise Garden Avenue 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1326 1426 1527 1627 1725 1825
Dancers Hill opp Green Dragon 0833 0934 1034 1134 1234 1335 1435 1535 1635 1733 1833
Barnet The Spires Shopping Centre stop S 0837 0938 1038 1138 1238 1339 1439 1538 1638 1736 1836
Barnet Hospital Queens Road stop B3 0840 0941 1041 1141 1241 1342 1442 1541 1641 1739 1839
The Arkley opp Galley Lane 0841 0942 1042 1142 1242 1343 1443 1542 1642 1740 1840
Scratchwood Park stop H 0848 0951 1051 1150 1250 1350 1450 1549 1649 1747 1847
Apex Corner Oakmede Gardens stop L 0851 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1552 1652 1750 1850
Edgware Manor Park Crescent stop J 0857 1000 1100 1200 1300 1402 1502 1558 1658 1756 1856

*+ Edgware Community Hospital 0900 1003 1104 1204 1304 1406 1506 1602 1702 1759 1859
Burnt Oak Broadway stop D 0902 1005 1106 1206 1306 1408 1508 1604 1704 1801 1901

© Queensbury Underground Station BB 0907 1010 1112 1212 1313 1415 1515 1611 1711 1808 1907

n
Queensbury - Hatfield [vﬂ/”[[

Saturdays

© Queensbury underground station stop AA 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1420 1520 1615 1720 1820
Burnt Oak Broadway stop C 0821 0922 1022 1123 1223 1323 1428 1528 1623 1728 1828
+ Edgware Community Hospital 0822 0923 1023 1125 1225 1325 1430 1530 1625 1730 1830
Edgware Station Station Road stop B 0826 0929 1029 1131 1231 1331 1436 1536 1631 1736 1836
Apex Corner Mount Grove stop C 0831 0934 1034 1136 1236 1336 1441 1541 1636 1741 1841
Scratchwood Park stop D 0834 0937 1037 1139 1239 1339 1444 1544 1639 1744 1844
The Arkley Galley Lane 0840 0944 1044 1146 1246 1347 1452 1551 1646 1750 1850
Barnet Hospital Queens Road stop B4 0842 0945 1045 1147 1247 1348 1453 1552 1647 1751 1851
Barnet Carnarvon Road stop U 0845 0948 1048 1150 1250 1351 1456 1555 1650 1754 1854
Dancers Hill Green Dragon 0849 0952 1052 1154 1254 1355 1500 1559 1654 1757 1857
Sth Hatfield Bishops Rise opp Garden Ave 0858 1001 1101 1203 1303 1404 1509 1609 1704 1807 1907
UH Student Estate stop 7 0901 1005 1105 1207 1307 1408 1513 1613 1707 1810 1910
Hatfield The Galleria stop B 0904 1008 1108 1210 1310 1411 1518 1618 1711 1814 1914
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop P 0907 1011 1111 1213 1313 1414 1522 1622 1714 1817 1917
Hatfield Business Park Gypsy Moth Avenue 0910 1014 1114 1216 1316 1417 1525 1625 1718 1821 1920
= Hatfield rail station stop 3 0919 1023 1123 1225 1325 1426 1534 1634 1727 1830 1929




New Greens - Welwyn Garden City W

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

New Greens High Oaks 0525 0600 0620 0645 0720 0750 0825 0900 0930 1005 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1355 1420
St Albans City Hospital stop A 0530 0605 0626 0652 0727 0758 0833 0907 0937 1012 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1402 1427
St Albans St Peter's Street v v 0631 0658 0733 0805 0840 0913 0943 1018 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242 1312 1342 1407 1432
St Albans St Peter's Street stop 1 d 0535 0610 0633 0700 0735 0807 0842 0915 0945 1020 1044 1114 1144 1214 1244 1314 1344 1409 1434
St Albans City rail station stop A 0540 0615 0639 0709 0747 0817 0852 0922 0952 1027 1051 1122 1152 1222 1252 1322 1352 1417 1442
Fleetville opp Morrisons 0543 0618 0643 0714 0752 0822 0857 0926 0956 1031 1055 1127 1157 1227 1257 1327 1357 1422 1448
Marshalswick The Quadrant 0547 0622 0648 0721 0800 0832 0907 0932 1002 1037 1101 1133 1203 1233 1303 1333 1403 1428 1455
Marshalswick Chiltern Road 0550 0625 0651 0725 0804 0835 0910 0935 1005 1040 1104 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1432 1459
Jersey Farm opp Blackberry Jack 0552 0627 0654 0728 0806 0837 0912 0937 1007 1043 1107 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1435 1501
Jersey Farm opp Newgate Close 0556 0631 0658 0732 0810 0841 0916 0941 1011 1047 1111 1144 1214 1244 1314 1344 1414 1439 1505
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr 0602 0637 0704 0738 0816 0847 0922 0947 1017 1054 1117 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1446 1512
(3 EVS =\ WU S e NS EVIIIET T R s TVER teT N NS/l 0533 0604 0639 0709 0743 0821 0852 0927 0949 1019 1056 1119 1152 1222 1252 1322 1352 1422 1448 1514
Hatfield The Galleria stop D 0537 0608 0643 0714 0748 0826 0858 0933 0955 1024 1101 1124 1157 1227 1257 1327 1357 1427 1453 1519
Bishops Rise St Peter's Church 0539 0610 0645 0716 0750 0828 0900 0935 0957 1026 1103 1126 1159 1229 1259 1329 1359 1429 1455 1521
South Hatfield UH Student Estate stop 8 0540 0611 0646 0717 0751 0829 0901 0936 0958 1027 1104 1127 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1456 1522
South Hatfield Bishops Rise Garden Avenue 0545 0618 0655 0725 0758 0836 0907 0942 1004 1033 1110 1132 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435 1501 1527
Hatfield The Forum arr 0548 0621 0659 0729 0802 0840 0910 0945 1007 1036 1113 1135 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408 1438 1504 1531
Hatfield The Forum stop 6 dep 0550 0623 0704 0734 0807 0845 0915 0950 1009 1038 1115 1137 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440 1506 1536
Hatfield town centre stop V 0555 0630 0711 0742 0815 0852 0922 0957 1016 1044 1121 1143 1217 1247 1317 1347 1417 1449 1517 1545
Hatfield rail station stop 6 0557 0633 0714 0746 0819 0855 0925 1000 1019 1047 1124 1146 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1452 1521 1549

v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
The New QEIl Hospital stop B 0604 0641 0724 0759 0832 0906 0937 1012 1028 1056 1133 1155 1229 1259 1329 1359 1429 1502 1534 1600
WGC Heronswood Road Salisbury Road 0609 0646 0730 0806 0839 0912 0943 1018 1034 1102 1139 1201 1234 1304 1334 1404 1434 1507 1540 1606
Welwyn Garden City bus station 0613 0650 0735 0811 0844 0917 0948 1023 1039 1107 1143 1205 1238 1308 1339 1409 1439 1512 1545 1611

journeys continue on next page




New Greens - Welwyn Garden City W

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

New Greens High Oaks 1445 1520 1555 1625 1700 1735 1805 1835 1905 1930 1955 2020 2125
St Albans City Hospital stop A 1452 1527 1602 1632 1706 1741 1811 1841 1910 1935 2000 2025 2130
St Albans St Peter's Street 1458 1533 1608 1638 1712 1746 1816 1846 1914 1939 2004 v
St Albans St Peter's Street stop 1 d 1500 1535 1610 1640 1714 1748 1818 1848 1916 1941 2006 2030 2135
St Albans City rail station stop A 1509 1544 1619 1649 1725 1800 1827 1856 1922 1947 2012 2036 2139
Fleetville opp Morrisons 1516 1551 1625 1655 1730 1805 1832 1901 1927 1952 2017 2040 2142
Marshalswick The Quadrant 1525 1600 1633 1703 1738 1812 1839 1906 1932 1957 2022 2045 2147
Marshalswick Chiltern Road 1529 1604 1636 1706 1741 1815 1842 1909 1935 2000 2025 2048 2150
Jersey Farm opp Blackberry Jack 1532 1607 1639 1709 1744 1817 1844 1911 1937 2002 2027 2050 2152
Jersey Farm opp Newgate Close 1536 1611 1643 1713 1748 1821 1848 1915 1941 2006 2031 2054 2155
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr 1543 1618 1650 1720 1755 1827 1854 1921 1947 2012 2035 2100 2201
(3 ELE\ L MU S RN EVI[ETte RO i TNER teT N NS/l 1548 1623 1655 1725 1800 1829 1856 1923 1949 2014 2037 2102 2203
Hatfield The Galleria stop D 1553 1628 1701 1731 1806 1835 1901 1928 1954 2019 2042 2106 2207
Bishops Rise St Peter's Church 1555 1630 1703 1733 1808 1837 1903 1930 1956 2021 2044 2108 2209
South Hatfield UH Student Estate stop 8 1556 1631 1704 1734 1809 1838 1904 1931 1957 2022 2045 2109 2210
South Hatfield Bishops Rise Garden Avenue 1601 1636 1709 1739 1814 1843 1909 1936 2002 2027 2050 2113 2214
Hatfield The Forum arr 1605 1640 1712 1742 1817 1846 1912 1939 2005 2030 2053 ~ v
Hatfield The Forum stop 6 dep 1610 1645 1717 1747 1819 1848 1914 1941 2007 2032 2055 2117 2218
Hatfield town centre stop V 1619 1653 1725 1755 1826 1855 1920 1947 2013 2038 2101 2123 2223
Hatfield rail station stop 6 1623 1657 1728 1758 1829 1858 1923 1950 2016 2041 2104 2126 2225

v v v v v v v v v v v
The New QEIl Hospital stop B 1636 1712 1740 1810 1839 1907 1932 1959 2025 2050 2113
WGC Heronswood Road Salisbury Road 1642 1717 1745 1815 1844 1912 1937 2004 2030 2055 2118
Welwyn Garden City bus station 1647 1722 1749 1819 1848 1916 1941 2008 2034 2059 2122

know when to
leave for the bus

follow your bus on our live map

on the
Uno buses app

, cerron
and at unobus.info P> Google Play




Welwyn Garden City + New Greens W

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Welwyn Garden City bus station stand F 0550 0620 0655 0725 0755 0825 0855 0925 0955 1030 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1320 1355 1425
WGC Heronswood Road opp Salisbury Road 0555 0625 0701 0731 0802 0831 0901 0931 1001 1036 1101 1131 1201 1231 1301 1326 1401 1431
The New QEIl Hospital stop A 0601 0631 0708 0739 0809 0837 0907 0937 1007 1042 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1331 1406 1436
Hatfield rail station arr 0608 0638 0718 0752 0821 0846 0915 0945 1015 1050 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1339 1414 1444
Hatfield rail station stop 2 dep 0610 0640 0723 0802 0831 0856 0925 0953 1023 1058 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323 1347 1422 1452
Hatfield town centre stop U 0614 0644 0727 0806 0836 0900 0929 0957 1027 1102 1127 1157 1227 1257 1328 1352 1427 1457
Hatfield The Forum arr 0619 0649 0732 0812 0842 0906 0935 1002 1032 1107 1132 1202 1232 1302 1333 1357 1432 1502
Hatfield The Forum stop 2 dep 0621 0651 0737 0817 0847 0911 0937 1004 1034 1109 1134 1204 1234 1304 1335 1359 1434 1504
South Hatfield Bishops Rise opp Garden Ave 0625 0655 0740 0820 0850 0914 0940 1007 1037 1112 1137 1207 1237 1307 1338 1402 1437 1507
South Hatfield UH Student Estate stop 7 0631 0701 0746 0825 0855 0919 0945 1011 1041 1116 1142 1212 1242 1312 1343 1407 1442 1512
Hatfield The Galleria stop A 0635 0705 0750 0829 0859 0922 0948 1014 1044 1119 1145 1215 1246 1315 1346 1410 1445 1515
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr 0638 0708 0754 0833 0903 0926 0952 1018 1048 1123 1149 1219 1250 1319 1350 1414 1449 1519
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop Q dep 0640 0710 0759 0838 0908 0931 0954 1020 1050 1125 1151 1221 1252 1321 1352 1416 1451 1521
Jersey Farm Newgate Close 0530 0600 0648 0718 0811 0847 0916 0938 1001 1027 1057 1132 1158 1227 1258 1327 1358 1422 1458 1528
Jersey Farm Blackberry Jack 0534 0604 0653 0723 0815 0851 0920 0942 1005 1031 1101 1136 1202 1231 1302 1331 1402 1426 1502 1532
Marshalswick Quantock Close 0537 0607 0657 0727 0819 0854 0923 0945 1008 1034 1104 1139 1205 1234 1305 1334 1405 1429 1505 1535
Marshalswick opp The Quadrant 0541 0611 0702 0732 0823 0859 0927 0949 1012 1038 1108 1143 1209 1238 1309 1338 1409 1433 1509 1539
Fleetville Morrisons 0545 0616 0709 0739 0833 0907 0932 0954 1017 1043 1114 1149 1215 1244 1315 1344 1415 1439 1515 1545
St Albans City rail station stop D 0549 0621 0715 0745 0839 0913 0937 0959 1022 1048 1120 1155 1221 1250 1321 1349 1421 1445 1521 1551
St Albans St Peter's Street arr 0553 0626 0722 0752 0847 0921 0944 1006 1030 1056 1128 1203 1229 1258 1328 1356 1428 1453 1529 1559

v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
St Albans St Peter's Street stand 11 0555 0628 0725 0757 0852 0926 0949 1011 1035 1101 1133 1208 1234 1303 1333 1401 1433 1458 1534 1604
St Albans City Hospital stop B 0559 0632 0730 0802 0857 0931 0954 1016 1040 1106 1138 1213 1239 1308 1338 1406 1439 1504 1540 1610
New Greens Cavan Drive 0605 0638 0736 0808 0903 0937 1000 1021 1045 1112 1144 1219 1245 1314 1343 1411 1445 1510 1546 1616
New Greens High Oaks Terminus 0607 0640 0738 0810 0905 0939 1002 1023 1047 1114 1146 1221 1247 1316 1345 1413 1447 1512 1548 1618

journeys continue on next page

If you have an English concessionary
pass, travel free on any bus after 9.30am
on weekdays and any time at weekends.

« Live in Hertfordshire? You can use your
. i pass at any time of day all week.

\\ _’.I

o



Welwyn Garden City + New Greens W

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Welwyn Garden City bus station stand F 1450 1520 1555 1625 1655 1730 1755 1825 1855 1925 1955 2025 2125 this journey does not serve
WGC Heronswood Road opp Salisbury Road 1456 1526 1601 1632 1702 1736 1801 1831 1900 1930 2000 2030 2130 Villiers Crescent
The New QEIl Hospital stop A 1502 1533 1608 1639 1708 1742 1807 1837 1906 1935 2006 2036 2136

Hatfield rail station arr 1512 1543 1619 1649 1718 1751 1816 1846 1914 1943 2013 2043 2143

Hatfield rail station stop 2 dep 1520 1551 1625 1655 1724 1757 1822 1852 1920 1945 2015 2045 2145

Hatfield town centre stop U 1525 1556 1630 1700 1729 1802 1827 1857 1924 1949 2019 2049 2149

Hatfield The Forum arr 1530 1602 1636 1706 1735 1808 1833 1903 1929 1954 2024 2054 2154

Hatfield The Forum stop 2 dep 1532 1607 1641 1711 1740 1810 1835 1905 1931 1956 2026 2056 2156

SISV W 5 EYS T e METTS eI SR NETWeT oM EETEe WAV 1535 1610 1644 1714 1743 1813 1838 1908 1934 1959 2029 2059 2159

South Hatfield UH Student Estate stop 7 1540 1615 1649 1719 1748 1818 1843 1912 1938 2003 2033 2103 2203

Hatfield The Galleria stop A 1544 1619 1653 1723 1752 1822 1847 1916 1941 2006 2036 2106 2206

Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr 1548 1623 1657 1727 1756 1826 1851 1920 1944 2009 2039 ~ v

(p EVSCI NU) s We R s EVIIET o N@ET o VER: el ORIl 1553 1628 1702 1732 1801 1828 1853 1922 1946 2011 2041 2109 2209

Jersey Farm Newgate Close 1602 1636 1710 1740 1810 1837 1902 1930 1952 2017 2047 2117 2217

Jersey Farm Blackberry Jack 1606 1640 1714 1744 1814 1841 1906 1933 1955 2020 2050 2120 2219

Marshalswick Quantock Close 1609 1643 1717 1747 1817 1843 1908 1935 1957 2022 2052 2122 2221

Marshalswick opp The Quadrant 1613 1647 1720 1750 1821 1846 1911 1938 2000 2025 2055 2125 2224

Fleetville Morrisons 1620 1653 1726 1755 1826 1851 1916 1942 2004 2029 2059 2129 2228

St Albans City rail station stop D 1626 1659 1732 1801 1831 1856 1921 1947 2009 2034 2103 2133 2232

St Albans St Peter's Street arr 1634 1708 1741 1809 1839 1904 1929 1953 2015 2039 2108 2138 2237

v v v v v v v v v v v v
St Albans St Peter's Street stand 11 1639 1713 1746 1814 1844 1909 1934 1955 2017 2041 2110 2140
St Albans City Hospital stop B 1645 1719 1752 1819 1849 1914 1939 2000 2021 2045 2114 2144
New Greens Cavan Drive 1651 1725 1758 1825 1855 1920 1945 2006 2026 2050 2119 2149

New Greens High Oaks Terminus 1653 1727 1800 1827 1857 1922 1947 2008 2028 2052 2121 2151




New Greens High Oaks

St Albans City Hospital stop A

St Albans St Peter's Street

St Albans St Peter's Street stop 1 dep

St Albans City rail station stop A
Fleetville opp Morrisons

Marshalswick The Quadrant
Marshalswick Chiltern Road

Jersey Farm opp Blackberry Jack

Jersey Farm opp Newgate Close
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop N
Hatfield The Galleria stop D

Bishops Rise St Peter's Church

South Hatfield UH Student Estate stop 8
South Hatfield Bishops Rise Garden Avenue
Hatfield The Forum arr

Hatfield The Forum stop 6 dep

Hatfield town centre stop V

Hatfield rail station stop 6

The New QEIl Hospital stop B
WGC Heronswood Road Salisbury Road
Welwyn Garden City bus station

New Greens - Welwyn Garden City

Saturdays

0600
0605
0609
0610
0614
0617
0621
0624
0626
0630
0634
0634
0638
0640
0641
0646
0649
0649
0654
0656

0703
0707
0711

0730
0734
0736
0737
0742
0745
0745
0750
0752

0759
0803
0807

0725
0730
0734
0736
0740
0743
0747
0750
0752
0756
0801
0801
0805
0807
0808
0813
0816
0816
0821
0823

0830
0834
0838

0755
0800
0804
0805
0809
0812
0816
0819
0821
0825
0830
0831
0835
0837
0838
0843
0846
0846
0851
0853

0900
0904
0908

0835
0840
0844
0846
0850
0853
0857
0900
0902
0906
0911
0913
0918
0921
0922
0927
0930
0931
0937
0940

0948
0952
0956

0900
0905
0911
0913
0919
0923
0929
0932
0934
0938
0944
0946
0951
0954
0955
1000
1003
1004
1010
1013

1021
1025
1029

0930
0936
0942
0944
0950
0954
1000
1003
1005
1009
1015
1017
1022
1025
1026
1031
1034
1035
1041
1044

1052
1056
1100

1000
1006
1012
1014
1020
1024
1030
1033
1035
1039
1045
1047
1052
1055
1056
1101
1104
1105
1111
1114

1123
1128
1133

1030
1036
1042
1044
1050
1054
1100
1103
1105
1109
1114
1116
1121
1123
1124
1129
1132
1133
1139
1142

1151
1156
1201

1100
1106
1112
1114
1122
1127
1134
1137
1139
1143
1148
1150
1155
1157
1158
1203
1206
1207
1213
1216

1225
1230
1235

1130
1136
1142
1144
1152
1157
1204
1207
1209
1213
1218
1220
1225
1227
1228
1233
1236
1237
1243
1246

1255
1300
1305

1200
1206
1212
1214
1222
1227
1234
1237
1239
1243
1248
1250
1255
1257
1258
1303
1306
1307
1314
1317

1326
1331
1335

1230
1236
1242
1244
1252
1257
1304
1307
1309
1313
1318
1320
1325
1327
1328
1333
1336
1337
1344
1347

1356
1401
1405

1300
1306
1312
1314
1323
1328
1334
1337
1339
1343
1348
1350
1355
1357
1358
1403
1406
1407
1414
1417

1426
1431
1435

1330
1336
1342
1344
1353
1358
1404
1407
1409
1413
1418
1420
1425
1427
1428
1433
1436
1437
1444
1447

v
1456
1501
1505

1400
1406
1412
1414
1423
1428
1434
1437
1439
1443
1448
1450
1455
1457
1458
1503
1506
1507
1513
1516

v
1524
1528
1532

1430
1436
1442
1444
1453
1458
1504
1507
1509
1513
1519
1521
1527
1529
1530
1535
1538
1539
1545
1548

v
1556
1600
1604

1500
1506
1512
1514
1523
1528
1534
1537
1539
1543
1549
1551
1557
1559
1600
1605
1608
1609
1615
1618

v
1626
1630
1634

journeys continue on next page



New Greens High Oaks

St Albans City Hospital stop A

St Albans St Peter's Street

St Albans St Peter's Street stop 1 dep

St Albans City rail station stop A
Fleetville opp Morrisons

Marshalswick The Quadrant
Marshalswick Chiltern Road

Jersey Farm opp Blackberry Jack

Jersey Farm opp Newgate Close
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop N
Hatfield The Galleria stop D

Bishops Rise St Peter's Church

South Hatfield UH Student Estate stop 8
South Hatfield Bishops Rise Garden Avenue
Hatfield The Forum arr

Hatfield The Forum stop 6 dep

Hatfield town centre stop V

Hatfield rail station stop 6

The New QEIl Hospital stop B
WGC Heronswood Road Salisbury Road
Welwyn Garden City bus station

New Greens - Welwyn Garden City

Saturdays

1530
1535
1541
1543
1552
1557
1603
1606
1608
1612
1618
1620
1626
1628
1629
1634
1637
1638
1644
1647

1655
1659
1703

1600
1605
1611
1613
1622
1627
1633
1636
1638
1642
1648
1650
1656
1658
1659
1704
1707
1708
1713
1715

1723
1727
1731

1630
1635
1641
1643
1652
1657
1703
1706
1708
1712
1717
1719
1724
1726
1727
1732
1735
1736
1741
1743

1751
1755
1759

1700
1705
1710
1712
1719
1724
1729
1732
1734
1738
1743
1745
1750
1752
1753
1758
1801
1802
1807
1809

1817
1821
1825

1730
1735
1740
1742
1749
1754
1759
1802
1804
1808
1813
1814
1819
1821
1822
1827
1830
1831
1836
1838

1846
1850
1854

1800
1805
1810
1812
1819
1824
1829
1832
1834
1838
1843
1844
1849
1851
1852
1857
1900
1901
1906
1908

1915
1920
1923

1830
1835
1840
1842
1849
1854
1859
1902
1904
1908
1913
1913
1918
1920
1921
1925
1928
1928
1933
1935

1910
1915
1920
1922
1928
1932
1937
1940
1942
1946
1951
1951
1956
1958
1959
2003
2006
2006
2011
2013

2020
2025
2028

2010
2014
2018
2019
2025
2029
2034
2037
2039
2043
2048
2048
2053
2055
2056
2100
2103
2103
2108
2110

2110
2114
2118
2119
2125
2129
2133
2136
2138
2141
2146
2146
2150
2152
2153
2157
2200
2200
2204
2206



Welwyn Garden City + New Greens W

Saturdays

Welwyn Garden City bus station stand F 0715 0740 0815 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545
WGC Heronswood Road opp Salisbury Road 0719 0744 0819 0849 0920 0950 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1450 1520 1550
The New QEIl Hospital stop A 0724 0749 0824 0854 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1455 1525 1555
Hatfield rail station arr 0731 0756 0831 0901 0932 1002 1032 1102 1133 1203 1233 1303 1333 1403 1433 1503 1533 1603
Hatfield rail station stop 2 dep 0731 0756 0831 0902 0933 1003 1033 1103 1134 1204 1234 1304 1334 1404 1434 1504 1534 1604
Hatfield town centre stop U 0734 0759 0834 0906 0937 1007 1037 1107 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408 1438 1508 1538 1608
Hatfield The Forum arr 0739 0804 0839 0911 0942 1012 1042 1112 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513 1543 1613
Hatfield The Forum stop 2 dep 0700 0739 0804 0839 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113 1144 1214 1244 1314 1344 1414 1444 1514 1544 1614
SISV W 5 EYA (T e HETTSpeT SR NET oo N EETE WAV 0703 0742 0807 0842 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1147 1217 1247 1317 1347 1417 1447 1517 1547 1617
South Hatfield UH Student Estate stop 7 0707 0746 0811 0846 0921 0951 1021 1051 1121 1152 1222 1252 1321 1351 1421 1451 1522 1552 1622
Hatfield The Galleria stop A 0710 0749 0814 0849 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1455 1526 1556 1626
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr 0713 0752 0817 0852 0928 0958 1028 1058 1128 1159 1229 1259 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630
(3 E1a 1 (< WO R EW R EVII ETpTe NOET RS (eI NORCEISMN 0713 0752 0817 0854 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1201 1231 1301 1332 1402 1432 1502 1532 1602 1632
Jersey Farm Newgate Close 0718 0757 0822 0859 0936 1006 1036 1106 1136 1207 1237 1307 1338 1408 1438 1508 1538 1608 1638
Jersey Farm Blackberry Jack 0721 0800 0825 0902 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1211 1241 1311 1342 1412 1442 1512 1542 1612 1642
Marshalswick Quantock Close 0723 0802 0827 0905 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1214 1244 1314 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1615 1645
Marshalswick opp The Quadrant 0726 0805 0830 0909 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1218 1248 1317 1348 1418 1448 1518 1548 1618 1648
Fleetville Morrisons 0730 0809 0834 0915 0953 1023 1053 1124 1154 1225 1255 1323 1354 1424 1454 1523 1553 1623 1653
St Albans City rail station stop D 0734 0813 0838 0920 0958 1028 1058 1130 1200 1231 1301 1328 1359 1429 1459 1528 1558 1628 1658
St Albans St Peter's Street arr 0739 0818 0843 0927 1005 1035 1105 1138 1208 1239 1309 1336 1407 1437 1507 1535 1605 1635 1705

v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
St Albans St Peter's Street stand 11 0739 0822 0847 0931 1009 1039 1109 1142 1212 1243 1313 1340 1411 1441 1511 1539 1609 1639 1709
St Albans City Hospital stop B 0743 0826 0851 0935 1013 1043 1114 1147 1217 1248 1319 1346 1417 1447 1516 1544 1614 1644 1713
New Greens Cavan Drive 0748 0831 0856 0941 1019 1049 1121 1154 1224 1255 1325 1352 1423 1453 1522 1550 1620 1650 1718
New Greens High Oaks Terminus 0749 0831 0857 0942 1020 1050 1122 1155 1225 1256 1326 1353 1424 1454 1523 1551 1621 1651 1719

journeys continue on next page




Welwyn Garden City + New Greens W

Saturdays

Welwyn Garden City bus station stand F 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815 1905

AL Lclofl 5 ETfTaE W eTelo lXeFTo Nl RISy LIS 1620 1650 1719 1749 1819 1909

The New QEIl Hospital stop A 1625 1655 1724 1754 1824 1914

Hatfield rail station arr 1633 1703 1732 1802 1832 1922

Hatfield rail station stop 2 dep 1634 1704 1733 1802 1832 1922 2000
Hatfield town centre stop U 1638 1708 1737 1806 1836 1926 2004
Hatfield The Forum arr 1643 1713 1742 1811 1841 1931 2009
Hatfield The Forum stop 2 dep 1644 1714 1743 1811 1841 1931 2010
RISV W 5 EYa (T e METTSpCT SRR NETWeT oM CETE L WAVIN 1647 1717 1746 1814 1844 1934 2013
South Hatfield UH Student Estate stop 7 1652 1721 1750 1818 1848 1938 2017
Hatfield The Galleria stop A 1656 1724 1753 1821 1851 1941 2020
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr 1700 1727 1756 1824 1854 1944 2023
(3 EVCI L NU) s We Wy EVIIET T N@ET ToVER el NOReETMN 1702 1729 1758 1825 1855 1944 2023
Jersey Farm Newgate Close 1707 1734 1803 1830 1900 1949 2028
Jersey Farm Blackberry Jack 1711 1738 1807 1834 1903 1952 2031
Marshalswick Quantock Close 1713 1740 1809 1836 1905 1954 2033
Marshalswick opp The Quadrant 1716 1743 1812 1839 1908 1957 2036
Fleetville Morrisons 1720 1747 1816 1843 1912 2001 2040
St Albans City rail station stop D 1725 1752 1821 1848 1916 2005 2044
St Albans St Peter's Street arr 1731 1758 1827 1854 1921 2010 2049

v v v v v v v
St Albans St Peter's Street stand 11 1735 1800 1829 1854 1921 2010 2050
St Albans City Hospital stop B 1739 1804 1833 1858 1925 2014 2054
New Greens Cavan Drive 1744 1809 1838 1903 1930 2019 2059

New Greens High Oaks Terminus 1745 1810 1839 1904 1931 2020 2100




New Greens - Welwyn Garden City W

Sundays & public holidays

New Greens High Oaks 0750 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1845
St Albans City Hospital stop A 0756 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1405 1505 1606 1706 1805 1850
St Albans St Peter's Street arr 0801 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1410 1511 1612 1710 1809 1854
St Albans St Peter's Street stop 1 dep 0802 0912 1013 1113 1213 1313 1412 1513 1614 1712 1811 1856
St Albans City rail station stop A 0807 0917 1018 1121 1221 1321 1420 1522 1623 1719 1818 1903
Fleetville opp Morrisons 0811 0921 1022 1125 1225 1326 1425 1526 1627 1723 1822 1907
Marshalswick The Quadrant 0815 0925 1026 1132 1232 1332 1431 1531 1632 1728 1827 1912
Marshalswick Chiltern Road 0818 0928 1029 1135 1235 1335 1434 1534 1635 1731 1830 1915
Jersey Farm opp Blackberry Jack 0820 0930 1031 1137 1237 1337 1436 1536 1637 1734 1833 1918
Jersey Farm opp Newgate Close 0824 0934 1035 1140 1240 1340 1439 1540 1641 1738 1837 1922
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr 0829 0939 1040 1146 1246 1345 1444 1545 1646 1744 1843 1928
(3 CL | NUIS RN EVIIET I ROETTNERS e\ RS/l 0330 0940 1042 1148 1248 1347 1446 1547 1648 1746 1845 1930
Hatfield The Galleria stop D 0835 0945 1047 1153 1253 1352 1451 1552 1653 1752 1851 1936
Bishops Rise St Peter's Church 0837 0947 1049 1155 1255 1354 1453 1554 1655 1754 1853 1938
South Hatfield UH Student Estate stop 8 0839 0949 1051 1156 1256 1355 1454 1555 1656 1755 1854 1939
South Hatfield Bishops Rise Garden Avenue 0844 0954 1056 1201 1301 1400 1459 1559 1700 1759 1858 1943
Hatfield The Forum arr 0847 0957 1059 1204 1304 1403 1502 1601 1702 1802 1901 1946
Hatfield The Forum stop 6 dep 0848 0958 1100 1205 1305 1404 1503 1602 1703 1803 1902 1947
Hatfield town centre stop V 0854 1004 1106 1211 1311 1410 1509 1608 1709 1808 1907 1952
Hatfield rail station stop 6 0856 1006 1108 1213 1313 1412 1511 1610 1712 1811 1909 1954

v v v v v v v v v v v
The New QEIl Hospital stop B 0904 1014 1116 1221 1321 1420 1519 1618 1720 1819 1916
WGC Heronswood Road Salisbury Road 0909 1019 1120 1225 1326 1425 1524 1623 1724 1823 1919
Welwyn Garden City bus station 0912 1022 1124 1229 1330 1429 1528 1627 1728 1827 1923

know when to
leave for the bus

follow your bus on our live map

on the
Uno buses app

, cerron
and at unobus.info P> Google Play




Welwyn Garden City bus station stand F
WGC Heronswood Road opp Salisbury Road
The New QEIl Hospital stop A

Hatfield rail station arr

Hatfield rail station stop 2 dep

Hatfield town centre stop U

Hatfield The Forum arr

Hatfield The Forum stop 2 dep

South Hatfield Bishops Rise opp Garden Ave
South Hatfield UH Student Estate stop 7
Hatfield The Galleria stop A

Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus arr

Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop Q dep

Jersey Farm Newgate Close
Jersey Farm Blackberry Jack
Marshalswick Quantock Close
Marshalswick opp The Quadrant
Fleetville Morrisons

St Albans City rail station stop D
St Albans St Peter's Street arr

St Albans St Peter's Street stand 11
St Albans City Hospital stop B
New Greens Cavan Drive

New Greens High Oaks

Welwyn Garden City + New Greens

Sundays & public holidays

0715
0718
0723
0730
0731
0735
0740
0741
0744
0749
0752
0755
0757
0803
0807
0809
0812
0816
0821
0826

0830
0834
0838
0839

0815
0818
0823
0830
0831
0835
0840
0841
0844
0849
0852
0855
0857
0903
0907
0910
0913
0917
0922
0928

0932
0937
0943
0944

0915
0919
0924
0931
0932
0936
0941
0942
0945
0951
0954
0957
0959
1005
1009
1012
1016
1020
1026
1033

1037
1042
1048
1049

1015
1019
1024
1031
1032
1036
1041
1042
1045
1051
1054
1057
1059
1105
1109
1112
1116
1120
1126
1133

1137
1142
1148
1149

1115
1120
1125
1133
1134
1138
1143
1144
1147
1152
1156
1200
1202
1209
1213
1216
1220
1224
1230
1237

1241
1246
1252
1253

1215
1220
1225
1233
1234
1238
1243
1244
1247
1252
1256
1300
1302
1309
1313
1316
1320
1325
1331
1338

1342
1347
1352
1353

1315
1320
1325
1333
1334
1339
1344
1345
1348
1352
1356
1400
1402
1409
1413
1416
1420
1425
1431
1438

1442
1447
1452
1453

1415
1420
1425
1433
1434
1439
1444
1445
1448
1452
1456
1500
1502
1509
1512
1514
1517
1522
1527
1534

1538
1542
1547
1548

1510
1515
1521
1529
1530
1535
1540
1541
1544
1548
1552
1555
1557
1603
1606
1608
1611
1616
1621
1628

1632
1636
1641
1642

1615
1620
1626
1634
1635
1640
1645
1646
1649
1653
1657
1700
1702
1708
1711
1713
1716
1720
1725
1731

1735
1739
1744
1745

1715
1720
1724
1731
1732
1736
1741
1742
1745
1749
1753
1756
1758
1804
1807
1809
1812
1816
1821
1827

1831
1835
1840
1841

1815
1820
1824
1831
1832
1836
1841
1842
1845
1849
1853
1856
1858
1904
1907
1909
1912
1916
1920
1926

1930
1934
1938
1939

1925
1929
1934
1942
1943
1947
1952
1953
1956
2000
2003
2005



Angerland P&R + UH The Forum - Hatfield UH shuttle

Mondays to Fridays UH term time

Angerland Park & Ride stop A 0700 0720 0740 0750 0800 0810 0820 0830 0840 0850 0900 0910 0920 0930 0940 0950 1000 1010 1030
Hatfield The Forum stop 4 0703 0723 0743 0753 0803 0813 0823 0834 0844 0854 0904 0914 0924 0933 0943 0953 1003 1013 1033
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop R 0709 0729 0750 0800 0810 0820 0830 0842 0852 0902 0911 0921 0931 0940 0950 1000 1010 1020 1040
Hatfield The Forum stop 1 0715 0735 0757 0807 0817 0827 0838 0850 0900 0910 0919 0929 0938 0947 0957 1007 1017 1047
Angerland Park & Ride stop B 0717 0737 0759 0809 0819 0829 0840 0852 0902 0912 0921 0931 0940 0949 0959 1009 1019 1049

Angerland Park & Ride stop A 1045 1100 1115 1130 1145 1200 1215 1230 1245 1300 1315 1330 1345 1400 1415 1430 1445 1500 1515
Hatfield The Forum stop 4 1048 1103 1118 1133 1148 1203 1218 1233 1248 1303 1318 1334 1349 1404 1419 1434 1449 1504 1519
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop R 1055 1110 1125 1140 1155 1210 1225 1240 1255 1310 1325 1342 1357 1412 1427 1443 1458 1513 1528
Hatfield The Forum stop 1 1102 1117 1132 1147 1202 1217 1232 1248 1303 1318 1333 1350 1405 1420 1435 1451 1506 1521 1536
Angerland Park & Ride stop B 1104 1119 1134 1149 1204 1219 1234 1250 1305 1320 1335 1352 1407 1422 1437 1453 1508 1523 1538

Angerland Park & Ride stop A 1530 1545 1600 1610 1620 1630 1640 1650 1700 1710 1720 1730 1740 1750 1800 1815 1830 1845
Hatfield The Forum stop 4 1534 1549 1604 1614 1624 1633 1643 1653 1703 1713 1723 1733 1743 1753 1803 1818 1833 1848
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop R 1543 1558 1554 1613 1623 1633 1641 1651 1701 1711 1721 1731 1741 1751 1801 1810 1825 1840 1855
Hatfield The Forum stop 1 1551 1606 1602 1621 1631 1641 1649 1659 1709 1719 1729 1739 1749 1759 1809 1818 1833 1847 1902
Angerland Park & Ride stop B 1553 1608 1604 1623 1633 1643 1651 1701 1711 1721 1731 1741 1751 1801 1811 1820 1835 1849 1904

Angerland Park & Ride stop A 1900 1915 1930 1945 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200
Hatfield The Forum stop 4 1903 1918 1933 1948 2004 2034 2104 2134 2203 2225 2245 2305
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop R 1910 1925 1940 1955 2011 2041 2111 2141 2210 2232 2252 2312

v v v v v v v v 2217 2239 2259 2319
Hatfield The Forum stop 1 1917 1932 1947 2002 2018 2048 2118 2148
Angerland Park & Ride stop B 1919 1934 1949 2004 2020 2050 2120 2150

[s3°/0 I8 UH The Forum - UH de Havilland Campus shuttle
Saturdays

Hatfield The Forum stop 4 0800 0820 0840
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop R arr 0806 0826 0846
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop R 0808 0828 0848
Hatfield The Comet Hotel stop J 0810 0830 0850
Hatfield The Forum stop 4 0814 0834 0854

00 20 40
05 25 45
07 27 47
09 29 49
13 33 53

1240 1300 1320 1340 1400 1420 1440 1500 1520 1540 1600 1620 1800
1245 1306 1326 1346 1406 1426 1446 1506 1526 1546 1606 1626 1806
1247 1308 1328 1348 1408 1428 1448 1508 1528 1548 1608 1628 1808
1249 1310 1330 1350 1410 1430 1450 1510 1530 1550 1610 1630 1811
1253 1315 1335 1355 1415 1435 1455 1515 1535 1555 1615 1635 1815

P
=
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>
[0)
=
Q
<=
F=}

Hatfield The Forum stop 4 1820 1840 1900 1920 1940 2000 2020 2040 2100 2120 2140 2200
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop R : 1826 1846 1906 1926 1946 2006 2026 2046 2106 2126 2146 2206
Hatfield UH de Havilland Campus stop e 1828 1848 1908 1928 1948 2008 2028 2048 2108 2128 2148 2208
Hatfield The Comet Hotel stop J 1831 1851 1911 1931 1951 2011 2031 2051 2110 2130 2150 2210
Hatfield The Forum stop 4 1835 1855 1915 1935 1955 2015 2035 2055 2115 2135 2155 2215

(o]
0




term times

some of our buses run slightly differently
in school or University holidays - here’s a
list of the dates we run in 2025

tel‘m tiIan

X10
Dragonfly

to Luton

N

Wheathampstead

Harpenden

zone 2

Tigermoth
New Greens

Farm

to Stevenage & Hitchin

ANM) jct 4

Lemsford

business park

Jersey

Tigermoth
Welwyn
Garden City
641
to Hertford & Broxbourne
QE2 Hospital ) Holwell roundabout

Hatfiel
St Albans a‘l'Fe d to Hertford & Broxbourne
Essendon
Welham ssendo
Green
zone 1 Brookmans zone 2
Park Street London Park
Colney
ATM)jct 2
Sainsbury’s
Bricket ( Y Swanley Bar
Wood | Dragonfly
602 The Comet to Potters Bar
to Watford to Radlett to Radlett to Barnet, Edgware
& Borehamwood & Watford & Queensbury

University of Hertfordshire

Spring Term
Mon 6 Jan - Fri 11 Apr

Summer Term
Mon 28 Apr - 9 May

Bedfordshire school days
for routes CX & C5

Spring Term
6 Jan - 14 Feb
24 Feb - 4 Apr

Summer Term
22 Apr - 23 May
2 Jun - 22 Jul

Hertfordshire school days
Spring Term

4 Jan - 17 Feb

24 Feb - 4 Apr

Summer Term
21 Apr - 23 May
2 Jun - 24 Jul



0
N

where we go

destination

Aldenham
Angerland park&ride
Apex Corner

© Barnet

Barnet Hospital
Batford
Battlers Green
Birch Green
Borehamwood
BRE Garston
Bricket Wood
Brookmans Park
Broxbourne

© Burnt Oak
Bushey

© Cockfosters
Colney Fields Shopping Park
Colney Street
Cottonmill Estate
Dancers Hill

© Edgware

Edgware Community Hospital
Essendon
Fleetville
Garston
Harpenden

Hatfield Business Park

Hatfield Garden Village
© Hatfield rail station
Hatfield town centre
Hertford
Hertford Heath
& Hertford North rail station
Hertingfordbury
& Hitchin rail station
Hitchin town centre
Hoddesdon
Horns Mill
How Wood
Jersey Farm
Kinsbourne Green
€3 Lister Hospital
London Colney
Luton

el
w

route

602

The Shuttle
614 644

614

614

610 612

602

641

601 644
635

635

610 611

341 641

614 644

602 635

610 611

602

601

601

614

614 644

614 644

341

601 602 653
635

610

341 601 610 614 641
635 602 evenings & Sundays
341 641

341 602 614 641 644
341 602 610 641 653
341 641

341 641

341 641

641

635

635

341 641

341

635

653

610

635

602

610 612 X10

644
X10

653

destination

Marshalls Heath
Marshalswick

New Greens

North Herts College

North Watford

Oaklands College St Albans

Oaklands College Welwyn Garden City

Park Street
Porters Park
Potters Bar
© Queensbury
Radlett
Ripon Park
Salisbury Village
Scratchwood Park
Shenley
South Hatfield
& St Albans Abbey rail station
St Albans City Hospital
& St Albans City rail station
St Albans town centre

Stanborough Park
Stevenage Old Town

S Stevenage rail station
Stevenage town centre
Swanley Bar

The Galleria

The New QEIl Hospital
UH College Lane The Forum

UH de Havilland Campus

UH Student Estate
Ware
Watford General Hospital
© Watford Junction rail station
Watford town centre
Welham Green
& Welwyn Garden City
Wheathampstead

route

610
653
653
635
635
601
601
601
602
610
614
601
601
341
614
602
653
601
653
601
601

601
635
635
635
610

341
635

653

341
635

341
635

653
341
635
635
602
610
601
610

612

602 612
653
635

611
644
641
644
602 Sundays

602 653
602 653

602 610 611 612

653

602 610 611 612

614 Saturdays

653 The Shuttle X10

601 602

610 611

653 The Shuttle X10

602 Sundays
641

653
612

614 Saturdays

614 641

614 641

614 641

644

644

644



join our
award-winning
team

unobus.info/careers
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Uno the university bus
for everyone

01707 255 764
unobus.info
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